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Automotive Service List for Two Wheelers

Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – 125cc Raider
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Right Side 30151059 6301/C3 1

Front Wheel Left Side 30151060 6301-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 30151039 6302-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 30151065 6202/C3 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 30101192 6004/C3 1

Crank Shaft 30101008 6204/C3VB133 2

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

01170111 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 01100342 6204 1

Counter Shaft Left 30101192 6004/C3 1

Counter Shaft Right 01100342 6204 1

Output Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

1501018 6005 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Front Wheel Kit - VKWB  1704 Kit 2 Bearings (6301/C3 + 6301Z/
C3)

Rear Wheel Kit - VKWB  1705 Kit 2 Bearings (6302Z/C3 + 6202/
C3)

Bajaj Auto  – 4-S
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Right Side 39114820 6300-2RS1/C3 1

Front Wheel Left Side 39100420 6200-2RS1/C3 1

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 30151060 6301-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 39100520 6201-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 30101192 6004/C3 1

Crank Shaft 39100720 6304VB133 2
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Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – 4-S (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

01170111 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 01170111 6203 1

Output Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

01170110 6201 1

Cam Shaft 39100320 6003 1

Cam Shaft 39100220 6002-Z 1

Clutch 39240320 628–D8 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Rear Wheel Kit - VKWB 1709 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-Z/C3)

Bearing Kit (Engine) - VKWM 1906 Kit 2 Bearings (6002Z,6003)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Transmission 1100342 6204 2

Front Wheel Kit - VKWB  1702 Kit (6300-2RS1/C3 + 6200-2RS1/
C3) upto 2001 model

Front Wheel Kit - VKWB  1708 Kit 2 Bearings (6300), After 2001

Bajaj Auto  – Aspire
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel 39224220 6302-2RS1/C3MTF7 1

Rear Wheel 39224120 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7 1

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1706 Kit 2 Bearings (6302-2RS1/
C3MTF7, 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2), 
3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625), 46 Balls Per 
Pouch
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Automotive Service List for Two Wheelers

Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – Aspire (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6001 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

Bajaj Auto  – Boxer
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel : Right 39100420 6200-2RS1/C3 1

Front Wheel : Left 39100620 6300-2RS1/C3 1

Rear Wheel 39239620 6202-2RS1/C3 1

Rear Wheel  / CI Insert 39236220 6301-2RS1/C3 1

Rear Sprocket 39224020 6004-2RS1/C3 1

Crankshaft / CI Insert 39186420 6304 HN3 CNL 
VB133

2

Camshaft : Right 39100220 6002-Z 1

Camshaft : Left 39100320 6003 1

Transmission  : Right 01170110 6201 1

Transmission : Left and Right of 
Different Shafts 

01170111 6203 2

Clutch 39240320 628 /D8 1

Transmission/ Camshaft 39188020 6002/C3 2

Transmission/ Camshaft 39268320 6003/C3 1

Transmission 59200034 6201/C3 1

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6001 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBA 1702 Kit 2 Bearings (6300-2RS1/C3, 
6200-2RS1/C3)

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBA 1707 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-2RS1/C3, 
6201-2RS1/C3)

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1900 Kit 2 Bearings (6304/HN3CN-
LVB133)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)
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Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – Boxer (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Bearing (Engine) - VKWM 1906 Kit 2 Bearings (6002z,6003)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Front Fork Oil - VKS 6913 Kit 1 Seal

Bajaj Auto  – BYK
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 15151066 6300 2

Rear Wheel/ CI Insert 29236220 6301-2RS1/C3 2

Rear Sprocket 30101192 6004/C3 1

Crankshaft / CI Insert 39186420 6304 HN3 CNH 
VB133

2

Camshaft : Right  39174520 6001-Z/CNH 1

Transmission : Right  01101009 6301 1

Transmission : Left 01170110 6201 1

Transmission : Left and Right of  
Different Shafts 

01170111 6203 2

Clutch 39240320 628 D8 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625), 46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Bajaj Auto  – Calliber
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 39236220 6301-2RS1/C3 2

Rear Wheel :  / CI Insert 39224120 6202-2RS1/C3 MTF7 1

Rear Wheel :  / CI Insert 39224220 6302-2RS1/C3 MTF7 1
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Automotive Service List for Two Wheelers

Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – Calliber (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Sprocket 39224020 6004-2RS1/C3 1

Rear Wheel 39224220 6302-2RS1/
C3VC513F7

1

Crankshaft / CI Insert 39186420 6304 HN3 CNL 
VB133

2

Camshaft : Right 39100220 6002-Z 1

Camshaft : Left 39100320 6003 1

Transmission  : Right 01170110 6201 1

Transmission : Left and Right of   
Different Shafts 

01170111 6203 2

Clutch 39240320 628 D8 1

Wheel 39224120 6202-2RS1/
C3VC513F7

1

Wheel 29236220 6301-2RS1/
C3VC5131

2

Clutch Plate Set VKWD 6001 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

Crank Shaft VKWM 1900 Kit 2 Bearings (6304/HN3CN-
LVB133)

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBA 1703 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-2RS1/C3)

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBA 1706 Kit 2 Bearings (6302-2RS1/
C3MTF7, 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7)

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1900 Kit 2 Bearings (6304/HN3CN-
LVB133)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Bearing (Engine) - VKWM 1906 Kit 2 Bearings (6002Z,6003)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Bajaj Auto  – Champion
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Right Side 39114820 6300-2Z/C3 1

Front Wheel Left Side 39100420 6200-2RS1/C3 1
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Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – Champion (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 30151060 6301-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 39100520 6201-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 30101192 6004/C3 1

Crank Shaft 39100720 6304VB133 2

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

01170111 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 01170111 6203 1

Cam Shaft 39100320 6003 1

Cam Shaft 39100220 6002-Z 1

Output Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

01170110 6201 1

Clutch 39240320 628–D8 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Bearing (Engine) - VKWM 1906 Kit 2 Bearings (6002Z,6003)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Bajaj Auto  – Croma
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 39236220 (39268820) 6301-2RS1/
C3VC5131

2

Rear Wheel 39224220 6302-2RS1/
C3VC513F7

1

Rear Wheel 39224120 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7 1

Wheel 39224120 6202-2RS1/
C3VC513F7

1

Front Wheel 29236220 6301-2RS1/
C3VC5131

2

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6001 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1703 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-2RS1/C3)
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Automotive Service List for Two Wheelers

Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – Croma (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1706 Kit 2 Bearings (6302-2RS1/
C3MTF7, 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm),46 Steel 
Balls Per Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Bajaj Auto  – CT-100
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel : Right 39136420 6201-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Front Wheel : Left 39268020 6300-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Front Wheel : Right 39268120 6200-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Crankshaft  / CI Insert 39186420 6304HN3CNLVB133 2

Camshaft : Left 39100320 6003 1

Transmission  : Right 01170110 6201 1

Transmission : Left and Right of  
Different Shafts 

01170111 6203 2

Rear Sprocket 39224020 6004-2RS1/C3 1

Clutch 39240320 628D8 1

Rear Wheel / CI Insert 39268820 6301-RS1C3MTF9 1

Transmission 39268320 6003C3D8 1

Camshaft : Right 39268420 6002-Z/C3 1

Transmission/Camshaft 39188020 6002/C3 2

Transmission/Camshaft 39268320 6003/C3 1

Transmission 59200034 6201/C3 1

Clutch Plate Set VKWD 6004 Kit Set of 5 Clutch Plates 

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1900 Kit 2 Bearings (6304/HN3CN-
LVB133)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch
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Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – CT-100 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Fork Oil Seal - VKS 6913 Kit 1 Seals

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Bajaj Auto  – Eliminator
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Shaft 39193120 63/28/HN3CNP 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6003 Kit Set of 5 Clutch Plates 

Bajaj Auto  – KB 100
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Right Side 30151059 6301/C3 1

Front Wheel Left Side 30151060 6301-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 30151039 6302-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 30151065 6202/C3 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 30101192 6004/C3 1

Crank Shaft 30101008 6204/C3VB133 2

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

1170111 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 01100342 6204 1

Counter Shaft Left 30101192 6004/C3 1

Counter Shaft Right 01100342 6204 1

Output Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

1501018 6005 1

Transmission 30151065 6202/C3 2

Transmission 1170111 6203 2
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Automotive Service List for Two Wheelers

Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – Pulsar-150, 180, 220
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 29236220 6301-2RS1/C3 2

Rear Wheel : R / CI Insert 39224220 6302-2RS1/C3 MTF7 1

Rear Wheel : L / CI Insert 39224120 6202-2RS1/C3 MTF7 1

Rear Sprocket 39224020 6004-2RS1/C3 1

Crankshaft / CI Insert 39256120 6305 HN3 CNP 2

Camshaft : Left 39227720 6001 1

Camshaft : Right 39148520 6202 1

Transmission : Left and Right of   
Different Shafts 

39258320 6004 HN3 2

Transmission : Right 39148520 6202 1

Transmission : Left 39218420 6202-RS1 1

Clutch 39240320 628 D8 1

Transmission/ Camshaft 39188020 6002/C3 2

Transmission 39258320 6004/HN3D8 2

Sprocket DK151013 6005 2RS1 1

Transmission 59200006 6204 Z HN3 1 For 220 CC

Crank Shaft 39193120 63/28 HN3 CNP 2

Body Balancer 39218620 6303N/D8 1

Transmission 39260320 6202-RS1/HN3 1 For 220 CC

Bajaj Auto  – KB 100 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft 1170111 6203 1

Output Shaft 1170111 6203 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625), 46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1704 Kit 2 Bearings (6301/C3, 6301-Z/
C3)

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit 30151039 VKWB 1705 Kit 2 Bearings (6302-Z/C3, 6202/
C3)
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Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – Pulsar-150, 180, 220 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft 39254220 6302-RS1/C3 1 For 220 CC

Transmission 39258320 6004/HN3VC4862 2

Camshaft - 6001/HN3C3VG043 1

Camshaft/ Clutch Lifter JC101085 6002/C3H 1

Crankshaft 39256120 6305/HN3CNPD8 1

Gear Box/Gear Shift Drum  
Support

39260120 61905/D8 1

Transmission 39260220 6202/HN3 1

Balancer Body - 6204N 1 Pulsar 150, pulsar 180, pulsar 220

Camshaft - 6202/HN3C3 Pulsar 200NS

Transmission/ Crank Shaft / 
Balancer Body

59200036 6203/HN3C3VC4862 Pulsar - 135 CC/  Pulsar 200NS

Crank Shaft 39256120 6305/HN3CNPD8 1

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit 39256120 VKWM 1901 Kit 2 Bearings (6305/HN3CNP)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Front Fork Oil Seal - VKS 6913 Kit 1 Seal

Bajaj Auto  – Pulsar-150, 180 DTSI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 29236220 6301-2RS1/C3 2

Rear Wheel : R  / CI Insert 39224220 6302-2RS1/C3 MTF7 1

Rear Wheel : L  / CI Insert 39224120 6202-2RS1/C3 MTF7 1

Rear Sprocket 39224020 6004-2RS1/C3 1

Crankshaft / CI Insert 39256120 6305 HN3 CNP 2

Camshaft : L / Clutch 39188020 6002/C3 2

Camshaft : Right 39254220 6302-RS1/C3 1

Transmission : Left and Right of  
Different Shafts 

39254220 6004 HN3D8 2

Transmission : Right  39260220 6202 HN3 1

Transmission : Left   39260320 6202-RS1 HN3 1

Gear Shift Drum Support 39260120 61905/C3 1
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Automotive Service List for Two Wheelers

Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – Pulsar-150, 180 DTSI (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Counter Balance Shaft 39218520 6303N 1

Counter Balance Shaft 9218520 6303N 1

Transmission : Left and Right of  
Different Shafts 

39258320 6004 HN3 2

Trasmission - VKWB 1712 Kit 2 Bearings (6004/HN3)

Steering Column - VKWY  62001 Kit 4 Steering Races and 3/16" Steel 
Balls-46 nos

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6003 Kit

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1903 Kit Pulsar 220 CC : 2 Bearings 
(63/28/HN3 CNP)

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6008 Kit Pulsar 150 UG4

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6009 Kit Pulsar 180 UG3

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6010 Kit Pulsar 180 UG4

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1901 Kit 2 Bearings (6305/HN3CNP)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Bajaj Auto  – RTZ
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Right Side 30151059 6301/C3 1

Front Wheel Left Side 30151060 6301-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 30151039 6302-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 30151065 6202/C3 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 30101192 6004/C3 1

Crank Shaft 30101008 6204/C3VB133 2

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

01170111 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 01100342 6204 1

Counter Shaft Level 30101192 6004/C3 1

Counter Shaft Right 01100342 6204 1

Output Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

1501018 6005 1

Output Shaft 1170111 6203 1
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Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – RTZ (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 1170111 6203 2

Countershaft VKWM  2203 Kit 2 Bearings (6004/C3 + 6204)

Clutch Plate Assembly VKWD 6002 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1704 Kit 2 Bearings (6301/C3, 6301-Z/
C3)

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1705 Kit 2 Bearings (6302-Z/C3, 6202/
C3)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix

Bajaj Auto  – Wind
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 29236220 6301-2RS1/C3 2

Rear Wheel : L  / CI Insert 39224120 6202-2RS1/C3 MTF7 1

Rear Wheel : R / CI Insert 39224220 6302-2RS1/C3 MTF7 1

Rear Sprocket 39224020 6004-2RS1/C3 1

Camshaft : Right  39100220 6002-Z 1

Crankshaft  / CI Insert 00010 DP101134 6305/HN3C2D8V 2

Camshaft : Left DP101229 6005/C3 1

Transmission : Left and Right of   
Different Shafts 

DP101334 6203/C2 2

Transmission : Left and Right of   
Different Shafts 

01170110 6201 2

Clutch 39100120 6000 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (46 pcs)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 82000 Kit 2 Cone Races, 2 Cup Races & 
46 Steel Balls 3/16" in Solid Oil 
Matrix
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Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – Discover 135
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel 39224120 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7 1

Front Wheel 39268820 6301-2RS1/C3 2

Rear Wheel 39224220 6302 2RS1 C3 MTF7 1

Cam Shaft 39254220 6302-RS1/C3 1

Crank Shaft 39256120 6305/HN3CNP 2

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Cam & Clutch 39188020 6002/C3 2

Transmission 39258320 6004/HN3D8 2

Rear Sporcket 39224020 6004-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission / Camshaft 39268320 6003/C3 1 Discover -H

Transmission/ Crank Shaft / 
Balancer Body

59200036 6203/HN3C3 Discover -H/ Discover- 125 ST /
Discover -100 CC 

Camshaft 6003/C3HVG043 1 Discover- 125 st 

Crank shaft JE531001 BB1- 3752 A 1 Discover- 125 ST/  Discover -H

Camshaft 6001/C3 1 Discover- 125 ST /Discover 
-100 CC

Clutch 39100120 6000 1 Discover- 125 ST/ Discover -100 
CC

Crank Shaft 39186420 6304/HN3CNLVB133 2 Discover -100 CC

Transmission/ Crank Shaft / 
Balancer Body

59200036 6203/HN3C3VC4862 DISCOVER -H /Discover- 125 ST/ 
Discover -100 CC 

Front Wheel 29236220 6301-2RS1/
C3VC5131

2

Rear Wheel 39224220 6302-2RS1/
C3VC513F7

1

Crank Shaft 39256120 6305/HN3CNPD8 1

Bajaj Auto  – Wind
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6023 Kit Set of Clutch Plates
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Motorcycles

Bajaj Auto  – Avenger
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel 39224120 6302 2RS1 C3 MTF7 1

Body Balancer 9218520 6303 1

Crank Shaft 39256120 6305/HN3CNPD8 2

Gear Shifting Drum 39260120 61905 1

Cam & Clutch 39188020 6002/C3 2

Transmission 39258320 6004/HN3 2

Sprocket 39224020 6004 2RS1 C3 1

Transmission 39260220 6202/HN3 1

Wheel 39224120 6202-2RS1/
C3VC513F7

1

Transmission 39258320 6004/HN3VC4862 2

Transmission 39258320 6004/HN3D8 2

Cam Shaft 39254220 6302-RS1/C3 1

Body Balancer 39218620 6303N/D8 1

Gear Shifting Drum 39260120 61905 1

Transmission 39260220 6202/HN3 1

Rear Wheel 39224220 6302-2RS1/C3MTF7 1

Rear Wheel 39224220 6302-2RS1/
C3VC513F7

1

Transmission 24100308 6204-2Z 2

Steering Race Kit VKWY 62002 Kit

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 balls per 
pouch

Bajaj Auto  – Platina
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel 39268820 6301-RS1/C3MTF9 2

Wheel 39268720 6302-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Transmission 1170111 6203 2

Cam & Clutch 39188020 6002/C3 1

Cam Shaft 39268420 6002-Z/C3 1

Cam Shaft 39268320 6003 C3 D8 1

Transmission 59200034 6201/C3 1
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Bajaj Auto  – Platina (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch 39240320 628/D8 1

Crank Shaft 39186420 6304/HN3CNLVB133 2

Rear Sprocket 39224020 6004-2RS1/C3 1

Main Shaft/ Output Shaft 1170111 6203 1

Transmission 39260220 6202/HN3 1

Transmission / Camshaft 39188020 6002/C3 2

Transmission / Camshaft 39268320 6003/C3 1

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6004 Kit Set of Clutch Plates 5

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625),46 Balls Per 
Pouch

Bajaj Auto  – XCD 125
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel 39268820 6301-RS1/C3MTF9 3

Crank Shaft 39186420 6304/HN3CNLVB133 2

Clutch 39100120 6000 1

Cam & Clutch 39188020 6002/C3 1

Cam Shaft 39268320 6003 C3 D8 1

Sprocket 39224020 6004 2RS1 C3 1

Transmission 59200036 6203 HN3 C3 2

Wheel 39136420 6201 RS1 C3 MTF9 1

Transmission/ Crank Shaft / 
Balancer Body

59200036 6203/HN3C3

Transmission/ Crank Shaft / 
Balancer Body

59200036 6203/HN3C3VC4862

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6011 Kit

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625), 46 Balls Per 
Pouch
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Bajaj Auto  – Pulsar-135
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission/ Camshaft 39188020 6002/C3 2

Transmission/ Crank Shaft / 
Balancer Body

59200036 6203/HN3C3

Crank Shaft JE531001 BB1- 3752 A 1

Rear Sprocket / Wheel 39224020 6004-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission/ Crank Shaft / 
Balancer Body

59200036 6203/HN3C3VC4862

Crank Shaft - BB1-3752 A/VU1001 Deep Groove Ball Bearing 

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6007 Kit Set of Clutch Plates

Crank Shaft - VKWM 1907 Kit 2 Bearings ( BB1-3752 A/VU 
1001 )

Bajaj Auto  – Pulsar-200
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 29236220 6301-2RS1/C3 2

Rear Wheel : R  / CI Insert 39224220 6302-2RS1/C3 MTF7 1

Rear Wheel : L  / CI Insert 39224120 6202-2RS1/C3 MTF7 1

Rear Sprocket 39224020 6004-2RS1/C3 1

Crankshaft / CI Insert 39256120 6305 HN3 CNP 2

Transmission 39218620 6303 N 1

Input Shaft Crankcase - Right 39121420 6004 1

Input Shaft Crankcase - Left 39218420 6202 1

Output Shaft Crankcase - Right 39145820 6202 N 1

Output Shaft Crankcase - Left 39121420 6004 N 1

Shaft Transmission O/P 39260220 6302 HN C3 1

Clutch Assembly (Old Model) 39103420 628 1

Crank Shaft 39256120 6305 2

Cam Shaft 39254220 6302 1

Cam Shaft 39188020 6002 C3 1

Starter Motor 39218620 6003 Z 1

Crank Case 39218420 6202 1

Steering Column VKWY  62002 4 Steering Races and 1/4" Steel 
Balls-36 nos 
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Bajaj Auto  – XCD 135 DTS- Si
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Shaft Transmission O/P 1170111 6203 2

Shaft Transmission O/P 39254220 6302 1

Rear Hub 39224020 6004 1

Rear Hub 39268220 6301 1

Front Wheel 39268720 6202 C3 1

Cam Shaft 39188020 6002 C3 2

Stator Assembly 39218620 6003 ZN 1

Stator Assembly 39218520 6303 1

Front Wheel Hub 39268620 6302 RS C3 1

Crank Shaft 39186420 6304 2

Rear Wheel 39268220 6301 1

Clutch 39103420 628 1

Main Shaft 24100308 6204 2Z 1

Main Shaft 39121420 6004 1

Gear Housing 24130105 16007 2

Reduction Shaft 21170406 1203 2

Reduction Shaft 39258320 6004 1

Crank Shaft 39256120 6305 2

Crank Shaft 3100338 1838001 3

Front Wheel 39236220 6301 1

Front Wheel 39255020 6204 1

Rear Axle 1100342 6204 2

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6011 Kit

Escorts – Ace
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Left Side 00.134.01 6202-Z 1

Front Wheel Right Side 00.131.01 6202 1

Crank Shaft 00.131.02 6204 4

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

00.131.03 6005 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 00.131.01 6202 1
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Escorts – Ace (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 00.131.01 6202 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 00.134.01 6202-Z 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 00.134.02 6004-Z 1

Escorts – Rajdoot 125cc, 223, 238,146
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Left Side 00.134.01 6202-Z 1

Front Wheel Right Side 00.131.01 6202 1

Crank Shaft 00.131.02 6204 4

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

00.131.03 6005 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 00.131.01 6202 1

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 00.131.01 6202 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 00.134.01 6202-Z 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 00.134.02 6004-Z 1

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6061 Kit Rajdoot Cork 175 CC All Models

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6062 Kit Rajdoot Moulded

Hero Motor Corp – Ambition
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MT33F9 4

Rear Sprocket 96150-60050-10 6005-2RS1 1

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1743 Kit 3 Bearings (6302-RS1/MTF7, 
6202-RS1/MTF9, 6005-2RS1)

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Camshaft 91002-KRC-9200 6003 SPL 1

Camshaft 91004-KRC-9200 6203-Z SPL 1

Cam Shaft 91007-GB6-9100 61905VK316 1

Cam Shaft 91008-GB6-9100 61902-ZVK316 1

Crank Shaft Left 91001-KTC-900 -

Crank Shaft Right 91001-GF6-0000 6304VQ213 1

Crank Case Cover 91007-KPH-9010 BB1-390A 1
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Hero Motor Corp – CBZ
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10  6301-RS1/MTF7 2

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 96140-62020-10 6202-RS1 MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 96140-63020-10 6302-RS1-MTF7 1

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MTF7 2

Rear Sprocket 96150-60050-10 6005-2RS1 1

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1743 Kit 3 Bearings (6302-RS1/MTF7, 
6202-RS1/MTF9, 6005-2RS1)

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Cam Shaft 91004-KN6-9310 6203-Z/C4H 1

Cam Shaft 91002-KN6-9320 6003/C4 H 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Left 
Side)

96100-62040-00 6204 1

Crank Shaft ( L & R) 91001-KCN-003 BB1-3127 2

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

91005-KEH-9100 BB1-3150 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 91015-KEH-9100  6202-RS1 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
Steel Balls 3/16" Balls (42 pcs)

Crankcase 91005-KTN-9000 6204 1

Transmission 91003KSP9100 BB1- 4701 1

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6023 Kit Set of Clutch Plate 5

Hero Motor Corp – Ambition (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 96100-62030-00 6203 2

Transmission 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Transmission- Main Shaft L 91015KEH910 6202-RS1 1

Transmission- Countershaft L 96100-62040-00 6204 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
Steel Balls 3/16" (42 pcs)

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6023 Kit

Rear Wheel - VKWB  1743 Kit 3 Bearings (6302-RS1/MTF7+ 
6202-RS1/MTF9 + 6005-2RS1)   
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Hero Motor Corp – CD-100
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MTF7 2

Rear Wheel Drum 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1 MTF7 4

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203 MTF7 1

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Cam Shaft (R) 91008-GB6-9100 61902-Z/C3 1

Cam Shaft (L) 91007-GB6-9100 61905/C3H 1

Cam Shaft 91008-GB6-9110M1 61902 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 96100-60010-00 6001/VC4862 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62010-00 6201 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Left 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Crank Shaft 91001-GF6-0000 6304 VQ 213 2

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Transmission 96100-62030-00 6203 2

Camshaft Bearing (Right) 91008-GB6-9100 61902-Z/VK316 1

Camshaft Bearing (Left) 91007-GB6-9100 61905/VK316 1

Crankcase (Right) 96100-62010-00 6201/VC4862 1

Crankcase (Left) 91006-62030-00 6203/VC4862 1

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MT33F9 2

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/VC5131F9 2

Main Shaft - VKWM  2201 Kit 2 Bearings (6203 + 6001)

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6021 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6025 Kit CD 100 Oil-Dip 

Bearing Kit (Crank Shaft) - VKWM 1741 Kit 2 Bearings(6304VQ213)

Bearing Kit (Crank Shaft) - VKWM 1742 Kit 2 Bearings(61902Z/C3&61905)

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Balls (42 pcs)

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Balls(4.7625mm),46 Balls Per 
Pouch
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Hero Motor Corp – CD-100 SS
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MTF7 2

Rear Wheel Drum 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1 MTF7 4

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203 MTF7 1

Crank Shaft 91001-GF6-0000 6304 VQ 213 2

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62010-00 6201 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Left 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Cam Shaft (R) 91008-GB6-9100 61902-Z/C3 1

Cam Shaft (L) 91007-GB6-9100 61905/C3H 1

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Crankcase (Left) 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Crankcase (Right) 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Transmission 96100-62030-00 6203 2

Crankcase (Left) 96100-60010-00 6001/VC4862 1

Crankcase (Right) 96100-62010-00 6201/VC4862 1

Crankcase Right (Left) 91006-62030-00 6203/VC4862 1

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MT33F9 2

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/VC5131F9 2

Crankshaft Bearing (Left) 91001-GF6-0000 6304/VQ213 1

Camshaft Bearing (Right) 91008-GB6-9100 61902-Z/VK316 1

Camshaft Bearing (Left) 91007-GB6-9100 61905/VK316 1

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) 
,Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm), 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing Kit (Crank Shaft) - VKWM 1741 Kit 2 Bearings(6304VQ213)

Bearing Kit (Crank Shaft) - VKWM 1742 Kit 2 Bearings(61902Z/C3&61905)
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Hero Motor Corp – Dawn
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MTF7 2

Rear Wheel Drum 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1 MTF7 4

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203 MTF7 1

Crank Shaft 91001-GF6-0000 6304 VQ 213 2

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62010-00 6201 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Left 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Cam Shaft 91008-GB6-9110M1 6902-Z 1

Cam Shaft (R) 91008-GB6-9100 61902-Z/VK316 1

Cam Shaft (L) 91007-GB6-9100 61905/VK316 1

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Crankcase (Left) 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Crankcase (Right) 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Transmission / Crankcase (Both 
Sides)

96100-62030-00 6203 2

Crankcase (Left) 96100-60010-00 6001/VC4862 1

Crankcase (Right) 96100-62010-00 6201/VC4862 1

Crankcase (Right/Left) 91006-62030-00 6203/VC4862 1

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MT33F9 2

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/VC5131F9 2

Main Shaft - VKWM  2201 Kit 2 Bearings (6203 + 6001)

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6021 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Balls (42 pcs)

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) 
,Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls(4.7625mm),46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Bearing Kit (Crank Shaft) - VKWM 1742 Kit 2 Bearings(61902Z/C3 & 61905)

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)
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Hero Motor Corp – Joy
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MTF7 2

Rear Wheel Drum 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1 MTF7 4

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203 MTF7 1

Crank Shaft 91001-GF6-0000 6304 VQ 213 2

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62010-00 6201 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Left 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Cam Shaft (R) 91008-GB6-9100 61902-Z/C3 1

Cam Shaft (L) 91007-GB6-9100 61905/C3H 1

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) 
,3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) 
,Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm), 46 Steel 
Balls Per Pouch

Cam Shaft - VKWM  1742 Kit 2 Bearings (61902 Z/C3 + 
61905)

Main Shaft - VKWM  2201 Kit 2 Bearings (6203 + 6001)

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MT33F9)

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing kit (Crank Shaft) - VKWM 1741 Kit 2 Bearings(6304VQ213)

Hero Motor Corp – Karizma
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96150-63010-10 6301-2RSH 2

Front & Rear Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MT33F9 2

Front Wheel 96150-63010-10 6301-2RS1/
VC5131F7

2

Rear Wheel 96150-63020-10 6302-2RSH 1

Rear Wheel 96140-62020-10 6202 1
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Hero Motor Corp – Karizma (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Sprocket 96150-60050-10 6005-2RS1 1

Crankshaft 91001-KCN-0030 BB1-3127 2

Transmission- Main Shaft 91005-KTN-9000 6201-RS1 1

Transmission- Main Shaft 91005-KTN-9001 6201-RS1/VC4862 2

Transmission- Counter Shaft L 96100-62040-00 6204 1

Transmission 91015-KEH-9100 6202-RS1 1

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm), 46 Steel 
Balls Per Pouch

Wheel 96140-63020-10 6302RS1MTF7 1

Crankcase Left 91005-KTN-9000 6204 1

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6026 Kit Set of 5 Clutch Plates 

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Hero Motor Corp – Passion 
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MTF7 1

Rear Wheel Drum 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1 MTF7 4

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203 MTF7 1

Crank Shaft 91001-GF6-0000 6304 VQ 213 2

Cam Shaft 91008-GB6-9110M1 61902 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62010-00 6201 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Left 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Cam Shaft (R) 91008-GB6-9100 61902-Z/C3 1

Camshaft Bearing Right 91008-GB6-9100 61902-Z/VK316 1

Cam Shaft (L) 91007-GB6-9100 61905/C3H 1

Camshaft Bearing (Left) 91007-GB6-9100 61905/VK316

Crankcase (Left) 96100-60010-00 6001 1
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Hero Motor Corp – Passion (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crankcase (Right) 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Transmission/Crankcase 
(Both Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 2

Crankcase (Left) 96100-60010-00 6001/VC4862 1

Crankcase (Right) 96100-62010-00 6201/VC4862 1

Crankcase (Right / Left) 91006-62030-00 6203/VC4862 1

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MT33F9 2

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/VC5131F9 2

Front Wheel/ Rear Wheel 
Sprocket

961006203010 6203/MTF7 1

Clutch Cover Shaft - BB1-0390 A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6021 Kit

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Bearing Kit (Crank shaft) - VKWM 1742 Kit 2 Bearings (61902Z/C3&61905

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) ,  
Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm),46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Hero Motor Corp – Sleek
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MT33F9 4

Rear Wheel Drum 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1 MTF7 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203 MTF7 1

Crank Shaft 91001-GF6-0000 6304 VQ 213 2

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62010-00 6201 1
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Hero Motor Corp – Sleek (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Left 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Cam Shaft 91008-GB6-9110M1 6902-Z 1

Cam Shaft (R) . 91008-GB6-9100 61902-ZVK316 1

Cam Shaft (L) 91007-GB6-9100 61905VK316 1

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm),46 Steel 
Balls Per Pouch

Main Shaft - VKWM  2201 Kit 2 Bearings (6203 + 6001)

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing Kit (Crank Shaft) - VKWM 1741 Kit 2 Bearings (6304VQ213)

Bearing Kit (Crank Shaft) - VKWM 1742 Kit 2 Bearings(61902Z/C3&61905

Hero Motor Corp – Splendour
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MTF7 2

Crank Shaft 91001-GF6-0000 6304 VQ 213 2

Cam Shaft 91008-GB6-9110M1 61902 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62010-00 6201 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Left 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Rear Wheel Drum 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1 MTF7 4

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203 MTF7 1

Cam Shaft (R) 91008-GB6-9100 61902-Z/C3 1
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Hero Motor Corp – Street
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MTF7 2

Rear Wheel Drum 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1 MTF7 4

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203 MTF7 1

Crank Shaft 91001-GF6-0000 6304 VQ 213 2

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

96100-62010-00 6201 1

Counter Shaft (Crankcase Left 
Side)

96100-62030-00 6203 1

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Cam Shaft (R) 91008-GB6-9100 61902-Z/C3 1

Cam Shaft (L) 91007-GB6-9100 61905/C3H 1

Cam Shaft 91008-GB6-9110M1 61902 1

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Bearing Kit (Crank shaft) - VKWM 1741 Kit 2 Bearings (6304VQ213)

Hero Motor Corp – Splendour (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Cam Shaft (L) 91007-GB6-9100 61905/C3H 1

Transmission / Crankcase  
(Both Sides)

96100-62030-00 6203 2

Front Wheel 961006203010 6203/MTF7 1

Clutch, Crank Case Cover 91007-KPH-9010 BB1-0390A 1

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) ,  
Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm), 46 Steel 
Balls Per Pouch
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Hero Motor Corp – Street (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) 
,Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls(4.7625mm),46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MTF7)

Hero Motor Corp – Splendour +
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel & Rear Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MT33F9 2

Rear Wheel   96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MT33F9 2

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203MTF7 1

Crank Shaft (Right) 91001-GF6-0000 6304VQ213 2

Cam Shaft (Left) 91007-GB6-9100 61905VK316 1

Cam Shaft (Right) 91008-GB6-9100 61902-ZVK316 1

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Transmission 96100-62030-00 6203 2

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Transmission 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Crankcase Left 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Crankcase Right 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Crankcase Left 96100-60010-00 6001/VC4862 1

Crankcase Right 96100-62010-00 6201/VC4862 1

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MT33F9 2

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/VC5131F9 2

Crankshaft Bearing (Left) 91001-GF6-0000 6304/VQ213 1

Front Wheel/ Rear Wheel 
Sprocket

961006203010 6203/MTF7 1

Crankcase (Right, Left) 91006-62030-00 6203/VC4862 1

Front Wheel VKWB  1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MT33F9)

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race(2),Outer Race(2),Steel 
Balls(40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls(4.7625mm),46 Steel 
Balls Per Pouch
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Hero Motor Corp – Passion +
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MT33F9 2

Rear Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MT33F9 2

Rear Wheel Sproket 96100-62030-10 6203MTF7 1

Crank Shaft (Right) 91001-GF6-0000 6304VQ213 2

Cam Shaft 91007-GB6-9100 61905VK316 1

Cam Shaft 91008-GB6-9100 61902-ZVK316 1

Transmission 96100-62030-00 6203 2

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Transmission 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Front Wheel/ Rear Wheel 
Sprocket

961006203010 6203/MTF7 1

Front Wheel - VKWB  1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MT33F9)

Cam Shaft - VKWM  1742 Kit 2 Bearings (61902 Z/C3 + 
61905)

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm), 46 Steel 
Balls Per Pouch

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Hero Motor Corp – Splendour + (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Hero Motor Corp – Achiever
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MT33F9 2

Rear Wheel 96140-63020-10 6302RS1MTF7 2

Rear Wheel Sproket 96150-60050-10 6005-2RS1 1

Crank Shaft (Left) 91002-KRM-871 1
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Hero Motor Corp – Achiever (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Shaft (Left) 91001-KTN-900 1

Transmission 91003-KSP-9100 BB1-4701 1

Transmission 91004-KTN-9000 6203/C3D8VG043 1

Transmission 91005-KTN-9000 6201-RS1 1

Transmission 91006-KTN-9000 6204VG043 1

Transmission 91004-KTN-9001 6203/C3VC4862 1

Transmission 91003KSP9100 BB1-4701 1

Transmission- Main Shaft L 91005-KTN-9001 6201-RS1/VC4862 2

 Transmission BB1 4701 1

Clutch Plate Set VKWD 6024 Kit

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm),46 Steel 
Balls Per Pouch

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) 25K 170S VKWY 63001 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2) 
,3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MT33F9)

Hero Motor Corp – CBZ
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10  6301-RS1/MTF7 2

Rear Wheel Sproket 96150-60050-10 6005-2RS1 1

Rear Wheel 96140-63020-10 6302-RS1/MTF7 2

Crank Shaft (Left) 91002-KRM-871 1

Crank Shaft (Left) 91001-KTN-900 1

Transmission 91003-KSP-9100 BB1-4701 1

Transmission 91004-KTN-9000 6203C3D8VG043 1

Transmission 91005-KTN-9000 6201-RS1 1

Transmission 91006-KTN-9000 6204VG043 1

Crankcase (Left) 91005-KTN-9000 6204 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Left Side) 91015-KEH-9100  6202-RS1 1

Cam Shaft 91002-KN6-9320 6003/C4 H 1
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Hero Motor Corp – Super Splendour
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MT33F9 3

Rear Wheel 961006203010 6203MTF7 2

Crankcase Cover (Right) 91007-KPH-9010 BB1-390A 1

Cam Shaft 91007-GB6-9100 61905VK316 1

Cam Shaft 91008-GB6-9100 61902-ZVK316 1

Transmission 96100-62030-00 6203 2

Transmission 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Front Wheel/ Rear Wheel 
Sprocket

961006203010 6203/MTF7 1

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MT33F9 2

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/VC5131F9 2

Clutch Plate Set VKWD 6022 Kit Set of 5 Clutch Plates 

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2), 
Balls (40 pcs)

Hero Motor Corp – CBZ (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

91005-KEH-9100 6006(BB1-3150) 1

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 96140-62020-10 6202-RS1 MTF9 1

Cam Shaft 91004-KN6-9310 6203-Z/C4H 1

Crank Shaft( L & R) 91001-KCN-003 BB1-3127 2

Rear Wheel - VKWB  1743 Kit 3 Bearings (6302-RS1/MTF7+ 
6202-RS1/MTF9 + 6005-2RS1)   

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6023 Kit Set of 5 Clutch Plates

 Transmission - BB1 4701 Kit Deep Groove Ball Bearing 

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race 
(2),Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm), 46 Steel 
Balls Per Pouch

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)
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Hero Motor Corp – Super Splendour (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm), 46 Steel 
Balls Per Pouch

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2) , 
3/16" Balls (42 pcs)

Hero Motor Corp – Glamour
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MT33F9 4

Front Wheel 961006203010 6203MTF7 1

Rear Wheel 961006203010 6203MTF7 1

Crank Shaft (Right) 91001-GF6-0000 6304VQ213 1

Crank Shaft (Left) 91002-KTC-9010 1

Crank Shaft (Left) 91001-KTC-900 1

Cam Shaft 91007-GB6-9100 61905VK316 1

Cam Shaft 91008-GB6-9100 61902-ZVK316 1

Transmission 96100-62030-00 6203 2

Transmission 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Crankcase Cover 91007-KPH-9010 6201 1

Clutch 91007-KPH-9010 BB1-0390A 1

Crank Case Cover 91007-KPH-9010 BB1-0390A 1

Steering Column - VKWY 63001 Kit Steering Race Kit

 Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6022 Kit Set of 5 Clutch Plates 

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2), 
Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm), 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2), 
3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MT33F9)

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MT33F9)

Bearing Kit (Crank Shaft) - VKWM 1742 Kit 2 Bearings (61902-ZVK316 & 
61905VK316)
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Hero Motor Corp – CD Deluxe
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MT33F9 4

Rear Wheel 961006203010 6203MTF7 1

Crank Shaft (Right) 91001-GF6-0000 6304VQ213 2

Cam Shaft (R) 91008-GB6-9100 61902-ZVK316 1

Cam Shaft (L) 91007-GB6-9100 61905VK316 1

Transmission 96100-62030-00 6203 2

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Transmission 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Clutch Assembly 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Crankcase Left 96100-60010-00 6001/VC4862 1

Hero Motor Corp – Glamour PGM F1
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MT33F9 4

Crank Shaft (Right) 91001-GF6-0000 6304VQ213 1

Crank Shaft (Left) 91002-KTC-9010 1

Crank Shaft (Left) 91001-KTC-900 1

Cam Shaft 91007-GB6-9100 61905VK316 1

Cam Shaft 91008-GB6-9100 61902-ZVK316 1

Transmission 96100-62030-00 6203 2

Transmission 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Crankcase Cover 91007-KPH-9010 BB1-390A 1

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2), 
Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm), 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2),Outer Race (2), 
3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MT33F9)

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MT33F9)

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1742 Kit 2 Bearings (61902-ZVK316 & 
61905VK316)
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Hero Motor Corp – CD Deluxe (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crankcase Right 96100-62010-00 6201/VC4862 1

Crankcase (Right / Left) 91006-62030-00 6203/VC4862 1

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MT33F9 2

Both Wheels 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/VC5131F9 2

Crankshaft Bearing (Left) 91001-GF6-0000 6304/VQ213 1

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 83000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2), 
Steel Balls (40 pcs)

Steel Balls (Steering ) - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm), 46 Steel 
Balls Per Pouch

Bearing Kit (Steering Race) - VKWY 63000 Kit Inner Race (2), Outer Race (2), 
3/16" Steel Balls (42 pcs)

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MT33F9)

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1740 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/MT33F9)

Bearing Kit (Crank Shaft) - VKWM 1742 Kit 2 Bearings (61902-ZVK316 & 
61905VK316)

Hero Motor Corp – Splendour NXG
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft 91007-GB6-9100 6905 1

Camshaft 91008-GB6-9100 61902 1

Crankshaft 91001-GF6-0000 6304 2

Counter Shaft 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Counter Shaft 96100-62030-00 6203 1

Main Shaft 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Main Shaft 96100-62030-00 6203 1

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301 2

Rear Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301 2

Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203 1

Clutch 96100-60010-00 6001 1
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Hero Motor Corp – CDN 3
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft 91007-GB6-9100 61905 1

Camshaft 91008-GB6-9100 61902 1

Crankshaft 91001-GF6-0000 6304 2

Counter Shaft 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Counter Shaft 96100-62030-00 6203 1

Main Shaft 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Main Shaft 96100-62030-00 6203 1

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301 2

Rear Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301 2

Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203 1

Clutch 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Cam Shaft - VKWM  1742 Kit 2 Bearings (61902 Z/C3 + 
61905)

Hero Motor Corp – Passion PRO
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft 91007-GB6-9100 61905 1

Camshaft 91008-GB6-9100 61902 1

Crankshaft 91001-GF6-0000 6304 2

Counter Shaft 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Counter Shaft 96100-62030-00 6203 1

Main Shaft 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Main Shaft 96100-62030-00 6203 1

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301 2

Rear Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301 2

Sprocket 96100-62030-10 6203 1

Clutch 96100-60010-00 6001 1

Hero Motor Corp – CBZ Extreme
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft 96100-60013-00 6001 C3 1

Camshaft 96100-60033-00 6003 C3 1
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Hero Motor Corp – CBZ Extreme (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crankshaft 91002-KSP-9110 6207 1

Crankcase 91006-KTN-9000 6204 1

Crankcase 91005-KTN-9000 6201 1

Crankcase 91003-KSP-9100 6203 1

Crankcase 91004-KTN-9000 6203 1

Clutch 96100-600030-00 6003 1

Front Wheel 96150-63010-10 6301 2

Rear Wheel 96140-63020-10 6302 2

Sprocket 96150-60050-10 6005 1

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6024 Kit

Rear Wheel Kit - VKWB  1743 Kit 3 Bearings (6302-RS1/MTF7+ 
6202-RS1/MTF9 + 6005-2RS1)   

Hero Motor Corp – Hunk
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft 96100-60013-00 6001 C3 1

Camshaft 96100-60033-00 6003 C3 1

Crankshaft 91002-KSP-9110 6207 1

Crankcase 91006-KTN-9000 6204 1

Crankcase 91005-KTN-9000 6201 1

Crankcase 91003-KSP-9100 6203 1

Crankcase 91004-KTN-9000 6203 1

Clutch 96100-600030-00 6003 1

Front Wheel 96150-63010-10 6301 2

Rear Wheel 96140-63020-10 6302 2

Sprocket 96150-60050-10 6005 1

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6024 Kit Set of 5 Clutch Plates

Transmission - BB1 4701 Deep Groove Ball Bearing 
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Honda – Shine
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MT33F7 2

Rear Wheel 96140-62020-10 6302-RS1 2

Rear Wheel 96150-60050-10 6005-2RS1 1

Camshaft Bearing Right 96100-60013-00 6001/C3D8VG043 1

Camshaft Bearing Left 6003/C3D8 1

Camshaft Bearing Left 96100-60030-00 6003 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 64000 Kit 4 Steering Races+19 Steel Balls 
(1/4") & 26 Steel Balls (5/32")

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 64001 Kit

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1921 Kit Bearing Kit (6302-2RS1+6005-
2RS1)

Clutch Plate Set -  VKWD 6051 Kit

Camshaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1943 Kit 2 Bearings ( 6001/C3+6003/C3)

Honda – Unicorn
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1/MT33F7 2

Rear Wheel 96140-62020-10 6302-RS1 2

Rear Wheel 96150-60050-10 6005-2RS1 1

Crank Case 91004KTN900 6203C3D8VG043 1

Crank Case 11216-KRM-840 1

Clutch 96100-60030-00 6003 1

Camshaft Bearing (Left) 96100-60013-00 6001/C3D8VG043 1

Transmission 961406203010 6203RS1MTF7 1

Transmission 96100-62040-00 6204 D8VG043 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 64000 Kit 4 Steering Races+19 Steel Balls 
(1/4") & 26 Steel Balls (5/32")

Steering Column Kit - VKWY 64001 Kit 1 Steering Cone Set Assembly

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1921 Kit (6302-2RS1+6005-2RS1)

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6054 Kit
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Honda – Stunner CBF
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96140 63010 10 6301 2

Rear Wheel 96140 63020 10 6302 RS 2

Sprocket 96150 62030 10 6203 1

Crank Case 96100-60030-00 6003 1

Crank Case 96100-62040-00 6204 1

Crank Case 96140-62010-00 6201 1

Crank Shaft 91003-KSPA-9100 6203 1

Crank Case 96100-62030-00 6203 1

Crank Shaft 91002-KSPA-9100 6207 1

Cam Shaft 96100-60013-00 6001 C3 1

Cam Shaft 96100-60033-00 6003 C3 1

Ideal Jawa – Classic/CL II /Yezdi 250 Road King
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 600030/6302 6302 2

Crank Shaft 600030/6305 6305/C3 2

Main Shaft Right 600020/6205 6205 1

Main Shaft Left 600030/6303 6303 1

Rear Wheel Drum 600030/6302 6302 2

Rear Wheel Sprocket 600020/6205 6205 1

Front Wheel - VKWB 1781 Kit 2 Bearings (6302)

Kinetic Engineering – Boss/Challenger
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Shaft - 6304 VQ213 2

Cam Shaft - 61902-Z/C3 1

Cam Shaft - 61905/C3 1

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1741 Kit 2 Bearings (6304VQ213)
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Kinetic Engineering – GF125
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Shaft - 63/28/C3 HN3 2

Kinetic Engineering – Velocity
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Shaft - 6304 VQ213 2

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1741 Kit 2 Bearings (6304VQ213)

LML – Freedom 110cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Lifter 961006000000 6000 1

Crank Case RH Main Shaft 961006004000 6004 1

Crank Case LH Counter Shaft 961006204000 6204 1

Crank Case LH Main Shaft 961206202000 6202/Z 1

Crank Case RH Counter Shaft 961206202000L 6202Z-CNL 1

Crank Case RH Counter Shaft 961206202000H 6202-CNH 1

Cam Shaft LH C-4770969 6202-Z/C3 1

Cam Shaft RH C-4770922 6002-Z/C3 1

Crank Shaft RH 91004-X10 6305/C3HVB524 1

Crank Shaft RH C-4773215 6305/C2EMT-
F2VQ091

1

HUB Front Wheel B1134-1661 6302 RS1/C3MT33F9 4

Drive Unit C-4770483 6005-2RS1 1

LML – Freedom 125cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Case LH Counter Shaft 961006204000 6204 2

Crank Case LH Main Shaft 961206202000 6202/Z 1

Crank Case RH Counter Shaft 961206202000L 6202Z-CNL 1

Crank Case RH Counter Shaft 961206202000H 6202-CNH 1

Cam Shaft LH C-4770969 6202-Z/C3 1

Cam Shaft RH C-4770922 6002-Z/C3 1
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LML – Freedom G150cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Case LH Counter Shaft 961006204000 6204 2

Crank Case LH Main Shaft 961206202000 6202/Z 1

Crank Case RH Counter Shaft 961206202000L 6202Z-CNL 1

Crank Case RH Counter Shaft 961206202000H 6202-CNH 1

Cam Shaft RH 961206202300 6202-Z/C3 1

Cam Shaft LH C-4770969 6002-Z/C3 1

HUB Front Wheel B1434-1176 6301/RS1/C3MT33F9 2

HUB Rear Wheel B1434-0931 6302 RS1/C3MT33 
F9

1

HUB Rear Wheel B1434-0932 6202 RS1/C3MT33F9 1

Crank Case RH C-4781235 63/28-C3HN3 1

Drive Unit C-4770483 6005-2RS1 1

LML – Freedom 125cc (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Shaft RH 91004-X10 6305/C3HVB524 1

Crank Shaft RH C-4773215 6305/C2EMT-
F2VQ091

1

HUB Front Wheel B1434-1176 6301/RS1/C3MT33F9 2

HUB Front Wheel B1134-1661 6302 RS1/C3MT33F9 2

HUB Rear Wheel B1434-0931 6302 RS1/C3MT33 
F9

1

HUB Rear Wheel B1434-0932 6202 RS1/C3MT33F9 1

Royal Enfield – Bullet 350cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Sprocket - 6005-2RS1 1

Rear Wheel Drum - 6203-RS1/C3MTF9 4

Main Shaft Left - 6206/C3 1

Main Shaft Right - 6303/C3 1

Crankshaft Clutch Side - 6305/C3 1
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Royal Enfield – Bullet 500cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Sprocket - 6005-2RS1 1

Rear Wheel Drum - 6203-RS1/C3MTF9 4

Distributor - 6002/C3 2

Main Shaft Left - 6206/C3 1

Main Shaft Right - 6303/C3 1

Crankshaft Clutch Side - 6305/C3 1

Royal Enfield – Bullet Electra
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Sprocket - 6005-2RS1 1

Rear Wheel Drum - 6203-RS1/C3MTF9 4

Main Shaft Left - 6206/C3 1

Main Shaft Right - 6303/C3 1

Crankshaft Clutch Side - 6305/C3 1

Royal Enfield – Bullet Machismo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Sprocket - 6005-2RS1 1

Rear Wheel Drum - 6203-RS1/C3MTF9 4

Crankshaft Clutch Side - 6305/C3 1

Transmission - 6203/C3 1

Transmission - BB1-3191/C3 1

Royal Enfield – Bullet Std 12V
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Sprocket - 6005-2RS1 1

Rear Wheel Drum - 6203-RS1/C3MTF9 4

Main Shaft Left - 6206/C3 1

Main Shaft Right - 6303/C3 1

Crankshaft Clutch Side - 6305/C3 1
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Royal Enfield – Thunderbird
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Sprocket - 6005-2RS1 1

Transmission - 6203/C3 1

Rear Wheel Drum - 6203-RS1/C3MTF9 4

Crankshaft Clutch Side - 6305/C3 1

Transmission - BB1 - 3191/HN3 1

Suzuki Motorcycles – GT-125 (Heat)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft - Right 09262-15040-000 6002 Z 1

Camshaft - Left 08113-69050-000 61905/C3 1

Crankshaft- Right 09262-25148-000 6205 1

Crankshaft - Left 09262-35078-000 6007 1

Countershaft - Right 08110-62030-000 6203 1

Driveshaft- Left 08123-62030-000 6203 1

Gear Shift Cam 08110-69050-000 6905 1

Front Wheel - Right 08113-63017-000 6301 C3 1

Front Wheel - Left 08143-93017-000 6301 Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel - Right 08143-63027-000 6302 Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel - Left 08143-63027-000 6202 ZR 1

Flange Assembly 08113-62050-000 6205 C3 1

Suzuki Motorcycles – Zeus
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft - Right 09262-15040-000 6002 Z 1

Camshaft - Left 08113-69050-000 6905 C3 1

Crankshaft- Right 09262-25148-000 6205 1

Crankshaft - Left 09262-35078-000 6007 1

Countershaft - Right 08110-62030-000 6203 1

Driveshaft- Left 08123-62030-000 6203 1
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Suzuki Motorcycles – GS 150
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft - Right 09262-15040-000 6002 Z 1

Crankshaft - Right 09262-35026-000 6207 1

Countershaft - Left 08123-60020-000 6002 C3 1

Driveshaft - Left 08120-62040-000 6204 1

Driveshaft- Right 08110-62020-000 6202 1

Sprocket 08110-63020-000 6302 RS 1

Crank Balancer Shaft - Left 09262-20019-000 6204 1

Crank Balancer Shaft - Right 09262-28035-000 6004 1

Suzuki Motorcycles – Zeus (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Gear Shift Cam 08110-69050-000 6905 1

Front Wheel - Right 08113-63017-000 6301 C3 1

Front Wheel - Left 08143-93017-000 6301 Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel - Right 08143-63027-000 6302 Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel - Left 08143-63027-000 6202 ZR 1

Flange Assembly 08113-62050-000 6205 C3 1

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6069 Kit

TVS Motor Company – AX 100R (Deluxe)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 2

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 1339510 6302-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket S1200970 6205/C3 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side 0339030 6205/C3HMTVQ091 1

Crank Shaft Magneto Side 0339040 6304/C3 1

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1721 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/C3HMTVQ091, 
6304/C3)

Drive Shaft 0339070 6204/C3 1

Counter Shaft Left 0339060 6001/C3 1

Counter Shaft Right 339050. 98206/C3L 1
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TVS Motor Company – AX 100R (Deluxe)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67000 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
44 Steel Balls (3/16")

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6041 Kit

TVS Motor Company – Centra
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front & Rear Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/
C3VC513F9

2

Front Wheel N8110550 6200-RS1/C3MTF9 2

Front & Rear  Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 1

Crankshaft N2200390 6205D8VQ091 2

Camshaft S1200130 6002-Z/C3 1

Transmission N2200150 6203/D8 2

Clutch N2200400 6001 2

Sprocket N3200090 6001 1

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per  Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67004 Kit

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/D8VQ091)

TVS Motor Company – Fiero
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front & Rear Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/
C3VC513F9

2

Rear Wheel 1339510 6302-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel 1339510 6302-Z/C3VC513F9 1

Crankshaft M1200140 63/28/C3HN3 1

Countershaft LH M1200300 6001-RS1/C3 1

Countershaft RH M1200290 6006/C3 1
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TVS Motor Company – Fiero (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Drive Shaft M1200260 6204-RS1/C3 1

Sprocket 1339120 6205-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Camshaft S1200160 6207/C3D8 1

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67007 Kit

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6048 Kit

TVS Motor Company – Max 100R
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/
C3VC513F9

1

Rear Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/
C3VC513F9

1

Front Wheel 0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel 1339510 6302-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel 1339510 6302-Z/C3VC513F9 1

Crank Shaft Magneto Side 0339040 6304/C3 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side 0339030 6205/C3HMTVQ091 1

Transmission 0339060 6001/C3 1

Countershaft 0339070 6204/C3MTF2 1

Crankshaft 0339070 6204/C3D8MTF2

Sprocket 1339120 6205-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Transmission 339050 98206/C3L 1

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67000 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
44 Steel Balls

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1721 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/C3HMTVQ091 
+ 6304/C3)
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TVS Motor Company – Max VE
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 2

Front & Rear Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel 1339510 6302-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Transmission 0339060 6001/C3 1

Sprocket 0339480 6004/C3 1

Drum Sprocket 0339100 6201-Z/C3MTF9 1

Crankshaft 0339030 6205/C3HMTVQ091 1

Crankshaft 0339040 6304/C3 1

Transmission 0339050 98206/C3L 1

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67000 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
44 Steel Balls

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1721 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/C3HMTVQ091 
+ 6304/C3)

TVS Motor Company – Samurai
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 2

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 1339510 6302-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket S1200970 6205/C3 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side 0339030 6205/C3HMTVQ091 1

Crank Shaft Magneto Side 0339040 6304/C3 1

Drive Shaft 0339070 6204/C3 1

Counter Shaft Left 0339060 6001/C3 1

Counter Shaft Right 0339050 98206/C3L 1

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1721 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/C3HMTVQ091, 
6304/C3)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67000 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
44 Steel Balls
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TVS Motor Company – Shogun
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 2

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 1339510 6302-Z/C3VC513F9 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket S1200970 6205/C3 1

Rear 1339510 6302-Z/C3MTF9 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side 0339030 6205/C3HMTVQ091 1

Crank Shaft Magneto Side 0339040 6304/C3 1

Drive Shaft 0339070 6204/C3 1

Counter Shaft Left 0339060 6001/C3 1

Counter Shaft Right 0339050 98206/C3L 1

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67000 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
44 Steel Balls

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6041 Kit Set of 5 Clutch Plates

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1721 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/C3HMTVQ091, 
6304/C3)

TVS Motor Company – Samurai (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6041 Kit Set of 5 Clutch Plates

TVS Motor Company – Spectra 4 stroke
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Right Side 0339080 6200/C3MTF9 1

Front Wheel Left Side 339090 6300-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel (Output Shaft) S1200780 6204-2Z/C3 1

Crank Shaft S1200160 6207/C3 2

Camshaft Right S1200130 6002-Z/C3 1

Clutch Release S1200500 61804 1

Clutch Shaft Left 0339060 6001/C3 1
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TVS Motor Company – Spectra 4 stroke (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Cluster Gear Shaft 0339480 6004/C3 2

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1722 KIt 2 Bearings (6004/C3)

TVS Motor Company – Supra
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 2

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 1339510 6302-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket S1200970 6205/C3 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side 0339030 6205/C4VQ091 1

Crank Shaft Magneto Side 0339040 6304/C3 1

Drive Shaft 0339070 6204/C3 1

Counter Shaft Left 0339060 6001/C3 1

Counter Shaft Right 0339050 98206/C3L 1

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1721 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/C3HMTVQ091, 
6304/C3)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67000 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
44 Steel Balls

TVS Motor Company – Victor 100cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front & Rear Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/
C3VC513F9

4

Front Wheel Kit - VKWB 1721 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/C3MTF9)

Crankshaft N2200390 6205D8VQ091 2

Camshaft S1200130 6002-Z/C3 1

Camshaft S1200120 6003/C3D8 1

Clutch N2200400 6001 1

Countershaft N2200410 6004 1
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TVS Motor Company – Victor 135cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/C3MTF9 2

Rear Wheel 1339510 6302-Z/C3MTF9 1

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) - VKWB 1721 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-RS1/C3MTF9)

Rear Wheel 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel 1339510 6302-Z/C3VC513F9 1

Crankshaft N2200390 6205D8VQ091 2

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/D8VQ091)

Camshaft S1200130 6002-Z/C3 1

Camshaft S1200120 6003/C3D8 1

Clutch N2200400 6001 2

Countershaft N2200410 6004 1

Driveshaft N2200150 6203/D8 1

Sprocket 1339120 6205-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Clutch/ Transmission N2200400/ 96100-
60010-00

6001 1

TVS Motor Company – Victor 100cc (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Sprocket N3200090 6004-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Driveshaft N2200150 6203/D8 1

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/D8VQ091)

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67001 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
19 Steel Balls & 22 Steel Balls

Clutch/ Transmission N2200400/ 96100-
60010-00

6001 1

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6042 Kit
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TVS Motor Company – TVS Star
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel N8110550 6200-RS1/C3MTF9 2

Front & Rear Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 1

Front & Rear Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/
C3VC513F9

2

Wheel Bearing N3200010 6301-RS1/C3MTF9 2

Crankshaft N2200390 6205D8VQ091 2

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/D8VQ091)

Camshaft S1200130 6002-Z/C3 1

Camshaft N5200700 6003/C3H 1

Clutch N2200400 6001 1

Transmission 0339060 6001/C3 1

Transmission K3200400(42060200C) 6201/D8 1

Sprocket N3200090 6004-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Driveshaft N2200150 6203/D8 2

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Rear Wheel - VKWB  1900 Kit 2 Bearings (6203-2RS1)

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/D8VQ091)

Steering Column - VKWY  67003 Kit 4 Steering Races and 3/16" Steel 
Balls-21 Nos. and 1/4" Steel 
Ball-19 nos

TVS Motor Company – TVS Star Mag
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front & Rear Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/C3MTF9 2

Transmission K3200400 6201/D8 1

Drive Shaft N2200150 6203/D8 2

Crankshaft N2200390 6205D8VQ091 2

Rear Wheel 1339510 6302Z-C3 1

Rear Wheel 1339520 6202Z-C3 1

Camshaft N5200700 6003/C3H 1

Transmission N2200400 6001 1

Camshaft S1200130 6002-Z/C3 1
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TVS Motor Company – Victor GLX(SP)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front & Rear Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/C3MTF9 2

Rear Wheel 1339510 6302-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Transmission N2200400 6001 2

Camshaft S1200130 6002-Z/C3 1

Crankshaft N2200390 6205D8VQ091 2

Countershaft N2200410 6004 1

Drive Shaft N2200150 6203/D8 1

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67001 Kit 2 Cones Races,2 Cup Races & 
19 Steel Balls (5/16") & 22 Steel 
Balls (3/16")

Camshaft N5200700 6003/C3H 1

Bearings Kit Engine - VKWM 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/D8VQ091)

Sprocket 1339120 6205-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Steering Column - VKWY  67001 Kit 2 Cones Races,2 Cup Races & 
19 Steel Balls (5/16") & 22 Steel 
Balls (3/16")

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6042 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

TVS Motor Company – TVS Star Mag (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Engine Bearings Kit - VKWM 1722 Kit 2 Bearings(6205/D8VQ091)

TVS Motor Company – Victor GLX(MAG)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front & Rear Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/C3MTF9 4

Crankshaft N2200390 6301-RS1/C3MTF9 2

Camshaft N5200700 6003/C3H 1

Camshaft S1200130 6002-Z/C3 1

Transmission N2200400 6001 2
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TVS Motor Company – Victor GLX(MAG)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Countershaft N2200410 6004 1

Drive Shaft N2200150 6203/D8 1

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67001 Kit 2 Cones Races,2 Cup Races & 
19 Steel Balls (5/16") & 22 Steel 
Balls (3/16")

Rear Wheel 1339510 6203/D8 1

Rear Wheel 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Bearings Kit Engine - VKWM 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/D8VQ091)

Sprocket 1339120 6205-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6042 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

TVS Motor Company – Victor GX(MAG)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front & Rear Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/C3MTF9 2

Crankshaft N2200390 6205D8VQ091 2

Camshaft N5200700 6003/C3H 1

Transmission N2200400 6001 2

Camshaft S1200130 6002-Z/C3 1

Countershaft N2200410 6004 1

Drive Shaft N2200150 6203/D8 1

Rear Wheel 1339510 6302Z-C3 1

Rear Wheel 1339520 6202Z-C3 1

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67001 Kit 2 Cones Races,2 Cup Races & 
19 Steel Balls (5/16") & 22 Steel 
Balls (3/16")

Bearings Kit Engine - VKWM 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/D8VQ091)

Sprocket 1339120 6205-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6042 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates
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TVS Motor Company – Apache
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front & Rear Wheel N3200010 6301-RS1/C3MTF9 2

Rear Wheel 1339510 6302-Z/C3MTF9 1

Drive Shaft M1200260 6204-RS1/C3 1

Rear Wheel 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Crank Shaft M7200530 6207/D8 1

Steel Balls - VKWX 03160 Kit Steel Balls (4.7625mm) 46 Balls 
Per Pouch

Camshaft 95200700 6003/C3H 1

Wheel R1200030 6003-Z/C3H 1

Countershaft RH M1200290 6006/C3 1

Countershaft LH M1200300 6001-RS1/C3 1

Crankshaft M1200140 63/28C3HN3 1

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Clutch N2200400 6001 1

Camshaft M1200380 6002/C3H 1

Sprocket 1339120 6205-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Camshaft 91002-KRC-9200 6003 SPL 1

Camshaft 91008-GB6-9100 61902-ZVK316 1

Camshaft 91007-GB6-9100 61905VK316 1

Rear Wheel 96140-62020-10 6202-RS1MTF9 1

Camshaft 91004-KRC-9200 6203-Z SPL 1

Front Wheel 96140-63010-10 6301-RS1MTF7 2

Rear Wheel 96140-63020-10 6302-RS1MTF7 1

Crank Shaft Right 91001-GF6-0000 6304VQ213 2

Transmission- Mainshaft R 91005-KEH-9100 BB1-3150 1

Crank Case Cover 91007-KPH-9010 BB1-390A 1

Steering Column - VKWY  67003 Kit 4 Steering Races and 3/16" Steel 
Balls-21 Nos. and 1/4" Steel 
Ball-19 nos

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6984 Kit 2 Seals

One Way Clutch - VKWT  3001 Kit One Way Clutch (Electric Start)
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TVS Motor Company – Star City
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel N8110550 6200 RS/C3 2

Rear Wheel N3200010 6301 C3 2

Sprocket N3200090 6004 C3 1

Cam Shaft S1200130 6002 Z/C3 1

Cam Shaft N5200700 6003 C3 1

Crank Shaft N2200390 6205 2

Clutch N2200400 6001 1

Drive Shaft N2200150 6203 2

Counter Shaft 339060 6001 C3 1

Counter Shaft 420602000 6201 C3 1

Front Wheel - VKWB  1724 Kit 2 Bearings (6200-RS1/C3MTF9)

Steering Column - VKWY  67003 Kit 4 Steering Races and 3/16" Steel 
Balls-21 Nos. and 1/4" Steel 
Ball-19 nos

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6984 Kit 2 Seals

One Way Clutch - VKWT  3001 Kit

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6042 Kit Set of Clutch Plates 4

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6045 Kit New Star City

TVS Motor Company – Flame
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel N3200010 6301 RS/C3 2

Engine - Clutch N2200400 6001 1

Engine- Counter Shaft 339060 6001 C3 1

Engine - Gear Transmission 420602000 6201 C3 1

Engine R1200030 6003 Z/C3 1

Engine - Drive Shaft N2200150 6203 2

Engine R1200120 6305 2

Engine R1200070 61905/C3 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 1339120 6205 C3 1

Rear Wheel  1339520 6202 Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel  1339510 6302 Z/C3 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67005 Kit
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Yamaha – RX-135
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel ILI.04.01.02 6301-Z/MTF9 2

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 00.131.01 6202-Z/MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 00.134.01 6202-MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 00.134.02 6004-Z/MTF9 1

Crank Shaft Magneto Side ILI.54.00.04 6205/HN3C4 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side ILI.54.00.05 6304/C3HN3VB133 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

ILI.50.00.03 6304/VQ091 1

Drive Shaft 00.134.03 6303-Z/VQ091 1

Crankshaft 93306304Y20080 6304/C3VQ213

Clutch Plate Set VKWD 6064 Kit RX 135/RXG/RXZ/YBX

Front Wheel Kit - VKWB 1760 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-Z/MTF9)

Rear Wheel Kit - VKWB 1761 Kit 2 Bearings (6202-MTF9, 6202-
Z/MTF9)

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1761 Kit 2 Stroke Model, 2 Bearings 
(6205/C4, 6304/C3)

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1762 Kit 2 Stroke Model, 2 Beaings 
(6205/HN3C4, 6304/
HN3C3VB133)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 66000 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
19 Steel Balls (1/4") & 22 Steel 
Balls (3/16")

TVS Motor Company – Flame (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6984 Kit Oil Seal

One Way Clutch - VKWT  3001 Kit One Way Clutch (Electric Start)

Yamaha – RX-100
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 93306-301Y3-00-80 6301-Z/MTF339 2

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 93306-202Y1-00-80 6202-Z 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 00.134.01 6202-MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 93306-004Y0-00-80 6004-Z/MT33F9 1
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Yamaha – RX-100 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Shaft Magneto Side ILI.54.00.04 6205/HN3C4 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side ILI.54.00.05 6304/C3HN3VB133 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

ILI.50.00.03 6304/VQ091 1

Drive Shaft 00.134.03 6303-Z/VQ091 1

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1761 Kit 2 Stroke Model, 2 Bearings 
(6205/C4, 6304/C3)

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1762 Kit 2 Stroke Model, 2 Beaings 
(6205/HN3C4, 6304/
HN3C3VB133)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 66000 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
19 Steel Balls (1/4") & 22 Steel 
Balls (3/16")

Engine - Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6063 Kit Clutch Plate Set

Front Wheel Kit - VKWB 1760 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-Z/MTF9)

Rear Wheel Kit - VKWB 1761 Kit 2 Bearings (6202-MTF9, 6202-
Z/MTF9)

Yamaha – RXG
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel ILI.04.01.02 6301-Z/MTF9 2

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 00.131.01 6202-Z/NTF9 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 00.134.01 6202-MTF9 1

Crank Shaft Magneto Side ILI.54.00.04 6205/HN3C4 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side ILI.54.00.05 6304/C3HN3VB133 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

ILI.50.00.03 6304/VQ091 1

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1761 Kit 2 Bearings (6205/C4, 6304/C3)

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1762 Kit 2 Stroke Model, 2 Bear-
ings (6205/HN3C4, 6304/
HN3C3VB133)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 66000 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
19 Steel Balls (1/4") & 22 Steel 
Balls (3/16")

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6064 Kit

Front Wheel Kit - VKWB 1760 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-Z/MTF9)
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Yamaha – RXZ
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel ILI.04.01.02 6301-Z/MTF9 2

Rear Wheel Drum Right Side 00.131.01 6202-Z/MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Drum Sprocket Side 00.134.01 6202-MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 00.134.02 6004-Z/MTF9 1

Crank Shaft Magneto Side ILI.54.00.04 6205/HN3C4 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side ILI.54.00.05 6304/C3HN3VB133 1

Main Shaft (Crankcase Right 
Side)

ILI.50.00.03 6304/VQ091 1

Drive Shaft 00.134.03 6303-Z/VQ091 1

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1761 Kit 2 Stroke Model, 2 Bearings 
(6205/C4, 6304/C3)

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1762 Kit 2 Stroke Model, 2 Bear-
ings (6205/HN3C4, 6304/
HN3C3VB133)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 66000 Kit 2 Cones Races,2 Cup Races & 
19 Steel Balls(1/4")&22 Steel 
Balls(3/16")

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6064 Kit

Front Wheel Kit - VKWB 1760 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-Z/MTF9)

Rear Wheel Kit - VKWB 1761 Kit 2 Bearings (6202-MTF9, 6202-
Z/MTF9)

Yamaha – Enticer
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel 93306-252YH-00-80 6202-RS1/MTF9 1

Sprocket 93306-004Y0-00-80. 6004-Z/MT33F9 1

Balancer Assembly 93306201YD00 6202/C3VG043 2

Crank Shaft 93306-205X3-00-80 6205/C3 2

Cam Shaft 93306-003Y5-00-80 6003 1

Cam Shaft 93306-002Y1-00-80 6002-Z 1

Yamaha – RXG (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Kit - VKWB 1761 Kit 2 Bearings (6202-MTF9, 6202-
Z/MTF9)
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Yamaha – Enticer (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 93306-203X2-00-80 6203 1

Transmission 93306-204Y6-00-80 6204 1

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6063 1

Steering Column - VKWY  66001

Yamaha – Fazer
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front/ Rear Wheel 93306-202Y0-00-80 6202 3

Rear Wheel 93306-202Y1-00-80 6202-Z 1

Sprocket 93306-004Y0-00-80. 6004-Z/MT33F9 1

Balancer Assembly 93306-202YD-00-80 6202/C3 2

Cam Shaft 93306-003Y5-00-80 6003 1

Cam Shaft 93306-002Y1-00-80 6002-Z 1

Crank Shaft 93306-205X3-00-80 6205/C3 2

Transmission 93306-203X2-00-80 6203 1

Transmission 93306-204Y6-00-80 6204 1

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6063 Kit

Yamaha – YBX
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 93306-301Y3-00-80 6301-Z/MT33F9 2

Rear Wheel 93306-202Y0-00-80 6202 2

Rear Wheel 93306-202Y1-00-80 6202-Z 1

Sprocket 93306-004Y0-00-80. 6004-Z/MT33F9 1

Crankshaft 93306-205X3-00-80 6205/C3 2

Camshaft 93306-003Y5-00-80 6003 1

Camshaft 93306-002Y1-00-80 6002-Z 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 66000 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
19 Steel Balls (1/4") & 22 Steel 
Balls (3/16")

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1763 Kit 2 Bearings 6205/C3
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Yamaha – CRUX
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 93306-301Y3-00-80 6301-Z/MT33F9 2

Front Wheel 93306-301XN-00-80 6301-RS1/VC5131F9 2

Rear Wheel 93306-252YH-00-80 6202-RS1/MTF9 1

Sprocket 93306-004Y0-00-80. 6004-Z/MT33F9 1

Crankshaft 93306-205X3-00-80 6205/C3 2

Camshaft 93306-003Y5-00-80 6003 1

Camshaft 93306-002Y1-00-80 6002-Z 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 66000 Kit 2 Cones Races, 2 Cup Races & 
19 Steel Balls (1/4") & 22 Steel 
Balls (3/16")

Cam Shaft - VKWM  1906 Kit 2 Bearings (6002-Z+6003)

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6063 Kit Set of 5 Clutch Plates 

Yamaha – Libero
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 93306-301XN-00-80 6301-RS1/VC5131F9 2

Front Wheel 93306-301Y3-00-80 6301-Z/MT33F9 2

Rear Wheel 93306-252YH-00-80 6202-RS1/MTF9 2

Crankshaft 93306-205X3-00-80 6205/C3 2

Camshaft 93306-003Y5-00-80 6003 1

Camshaft 93306-002Y1-00-80 6002-Z 1

Sprocket 93306-004Y0-00-80. 6004-Z/MT33F9 1

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6063 Kit Clutch Plate Set

Steering Column -  VKWY 66002 Kit Steering Race Kit

Yamaha – Gladiator
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crankshaft 93306-205X3-00-80 6205/C3 2

Front Wheel 93306-202Y0-00-80 6202 3

Rear Wheel 93306-252YH-00-80 6202-RS1/MTF9 1

Camshaft 93306-003Y5-00-80 6003 1

Camshaft 93306-002Y1-00-80 6002-Z 1
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Yamaha – Gladiator (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Sprocket 93306-004Y0-00-80 6004-Z/MT33F9 1

Transmission Driven Shaft (Left) 93306-204Y6-00-80 6204 1

Balancer 93306201YD00 6202/C3VG043 2

Steering Column - VKWY 66002 Kit 4 Steering Races and 1/4" Steel 
Balls-16 nos & 3/16" Steel Balls 
19 nos 

Steering Column - VKWY  66001 Kit

Clutch Plate Assembly - VKWD 6063 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

Yamaha – Alba
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft 93306-003Y5-00-80 6003 1

Camshaft 93306-002Y1-00-80 6002-Z 1

Crankshaft 93306-205X3-00-80 6205/C3 2

Crankshaft 93306-205X3-00-80 6205/C3 2

Balancer 93306201YD00 6202/C3VG043 2

Rear Wheel 93306-252YH-00-80 6202-RS1/MTF9 1

Front Wheel 93306-301XN-00-80 6301-RS1/VC5131F9 2

Yamaha – FZ 16
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crankshaft- Left 93306-305YK 6305 1

Crankshaft - Right 93306-305YC 6305 1

Balancer Assembly - Left 93306-203 XL 6203 1

Balancer Assembly - Right 93306-20211 6202 1

Cam Bearing 9306-002Y1 6002 Z 1

Main Shaft - Left 93306-201Y4 6201 1

Main Shaft - Right 93306-054Y6 6004 1

Drive Shaft - Left 93306-272X1 BB1-0596 1

Drive Shaft - Right 93306-203XR 6203 1

Shifter Change : Gear 93306-905Y2 61905 1

Front Wheel 93306-252YH 6202 2
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Yamaha – R 15
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crankshaft- Left 93306-305YK 6305 1

Crankshaft - Right 93306-30X7 6305 1

Balancer Assembly - Left 93306-203 XS 6203 1

Balancer Assembly - Right 93306-202YD 6202 1

Cam Bearing 9306-001XR 6002 Z 1

Front Wheel 20P-F582M-00-P 6301 1

Front Wheel 20P-P582M-10-P 6201 1

Rear Wheel 93306-252YH 6202 2

Rear Wheel Clutch Hub 93306-054Y5 6004 1

Transmission  - BB1- 4722

Transmission  - BB1- 4721

Transmission  - BB1-4714

Yamaha – O33
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crankshaft- Left 93306-305YF 6305 1

Crankshaft - Right 93306-30X7 6305 1

Balancer Assembly - Left 93306-203 XS 6203 1

Balancer Assembly - Right 93306-202YD 6202 1

Cam Bearing 9306-002Y1 6002 Z 1

Front Wheel 20P-F582M-00-P 6301 1

Front Wheel 20P-P582M-10-P 6201 1

Rear Wheel 93306-252YH 6202 2

Rear Wheel Clutch Hub 93306-054Y5 6004 1

Yamaha – FZ 16 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel 93306-252YH 6202 2

Rear Wheel Clutch Hub 93306-054Y5 6004 1

Crank Shaft - BB1-4705 B

Crank Shaft - BB1-4719
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Yamaha – O33 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft - Left 93306-202YE 6202 1

Main Shaft - Right 93306-004XX 6004 1

Driven Shaft - Left 93306-204Y6 6204 1

Driven Shaft - Right 93306-003YN 6003 1

Bajaj Auto – Chetak
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Right Side 01-1701-10 6201 1

Front Wheel Right Side 39-1274-20 6201-Z 1 In Model Classic SL

Front Wheel Left Side 01-1701-11 6203 1

Rear Wheel (Main Shaft) 01-1003-42 6204 1

Crank Shaft 03-1003-38 1838001/C3 2 2 Stroke Model (Till August, 
1996)

Crank Shaft 39-1428-20 1838001/C4 2 2 Stroke Model (From  
September, 1996)

Crank Shaft 39132420 6305/C3 2 4 Stroke Model

Cluster Gear 06-1010-09 613963/C3 1

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1902 Kit 4 Stroke Model - 2 Bearings 
(6305/C3)

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6014 Kit Set of Clutch Plate 3

Bajaj Auto – Classic SL/Cub
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Right Side 01-1701-10 6201 1

Front Wheel Right Side 39-1274-20 6201-Z 1 In Model Classic SL

Front Wheel Left Side 01-1701-11 6203 1

Crank Shaft 03-1003-38 1838001/C3 2 Till August, 1996

Crank Shaft 39-1428-20 1838001/C4 2 From September, 1996

Cluster Gear 06-1010-09 613963/C3 1

Rear Wheel (Main Shaft) 01-1003-42 6204 1
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Bajaj Auto – Legend
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 39-1274-20 6201-Z 1

Crank Shaft 39-1324-20 6305/C3 2

Clutch Lever 39-1034-20 628 1

Rear Wheel (Main Shaft) 39-1450-20 6204-2RS1 1

Intermediate Shaft Magneto Side 01-1701-10 6201 1

Intermediate Shaft Clutch Side 01-1701-11 6203 1

Bajaj Auto – Saffire
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 39174720 6002-NR D8 2

Crank Shaft 39162820 BB1B 630819 A/HN3 2

Bajaj Auto – Super
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Right Side 01-1701-10 6201 1

Front Wheel Right Side 39-1274-20 6201-Z 1 In Model Classic SL

Front Wheel Left Side 01-1701-11 6203 1

Crank Shaft 03-1003-38 1838001/C3 2 Till August, 1996

Crank Shaft 39-1428-20 1838001/C4 2 From September, 1996

Cluster Gear 06-1010-09 613963/C3 1

Rear Wheel (Main Shaft) 01-1003-42 6204 1

Bajaj Auto – Bravo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 39127420 6201 Z 1

Front Wheel 1170111 6203 1

Rear Wheel 1100342 6204 1

Cluster Gear 6101009 613963 C3 1
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LML – NV Special
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Shaft 97804 1838001/C4 1

Cluster Gear 30209 6302 1

Front Break Drum 177610 6202-RS1 1

Drive Shaft 434735 6204-2RS1/C4 1

Starter Motor BCA-10-039-(ES) 6000-ZCN 1

Starter Motor 179514 (ES) 6001-ZCN 1

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6067 Kit Set of 3 Clutch Plates 

LML – Star/Supremo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 177610 6202-RS1 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side 97804 1838001/C4 1

Cluster Gear Shaft 30209 6302 1

Cluster Gear Shaft 90024 6301/C3 1

Starter Motor 179514 6001-Z/C3 1

Starter Motor BC-4-10-039 6000-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel (Output Shaft) 90025 6204/C4 1

Rear Wheel C4705739 6203-2RS1 4 In 4-W Model

Rear Wheel Kit - VKWB  1900 Kit 2 Bearings (6203-2RS1)

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6068 Kit Set of 3 Clutch Plate 

LML – Vespa Select/ Vespa XE
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 177610 6202-RS1 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side 97804 1838001/C4 1

Cluster Gear Shaft 30209 6302 1

Cluster Gear Shaft 90024 6301/C3 1

Starter Motor 179514 6001-Z/C3 1

Starter Motor BC-4-10-039 6000-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel (Output Shaft) 90025 6204/C4 1

Rear Wheel C4705739 6203-2RS1 4

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6067 Kit Set of 3 Clutch Plate 
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Scooters India – Vijay Super
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 15044005 6301/C3 2

Crank Shaft Clutch Side 19012031 6305/C3 2

Crank Shaft Magneto Side 15012015 6205/C3 1

Cluster Gear 19030033 6004 1

Maharashtra Scooter – Priya 150
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Right Side 01-1701-10 6201 1

Front Wheel Left Side 01-1701-11 6203 1

Crank Shaft 03-1003-38 1838001/C3 2 Till August, 1996

Crank Shaft 39-1428-20 1838001/C4 2 From September, 1996

Cluster Gear 06-1010-09 613963/C3 1

Rear Wheel (Main Shaft) 01-1003-42 6204 1

LML – Sensation 125cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 177610 6202-RS1 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side 243521 6303/C4 1

Cluster Gear S-7035 6200 1

Rear Wheel (Output Shaft) S-7563 6204 1
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Bajaj Auto – M-50
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 15-15-1066 6300 2

Front Wheel Kit - VKWB 1708 Kit 2 Bearings (6300)

Rear Wheel Kit - VKWB 1709 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-Z/C3)

Crank Shaft 15-10-1011 6204/C3 2

Cluster Gear 15-10-1018 6005 1

Output Shaft 01-1701-11 6203 1

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 30151060 6301-Z/C3 2

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1904 Kit 2 Bearings (6204/C3)

Bajaj Auto – M-80
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 30151060 6301-Z/C3 2

Front Wheel Kit - VKWB 1708 Kit 2 Bearings (6300)

Rear Wheel Kit - VKWB 1709 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-Z/C3)

Crank Shaft 15-10-1011 6204/C3 2

Cluster Gear 15-10-1018 6005 1

Output Shaft 01-1701-11 6203 1

Front Wheel 15-15-1066 6300

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1904 Kit 2 Bearings (6204/C3)

Bajaj Auto – M-80 4 Stroke
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 15151066 6300 2

Rear Wheel/ CI Insert 29236220 6301-2RS1/C3 2

Rear Sprocket 30101192 6004/C3 1

Crankshaft / CI Insert 39186420 6304 HN3 CNH 
VB133

2

Camshaft : Right 39174520 6001-Z/CNH 1

Camshaft : Left 39172420 6202/CNH 1

Transmission : Right 01101009 6301 1

Transmission : Left 01170110 6201 1
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Bajaj Auto – M-80 4 Stroke (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : L and R of  
Different Shafts 

01170111 6203 2

Clutch 39240320 628 D8 1

Crank Shaft VKWM  1904 Kit 2 Bearings (6204/C3)

Rear Wheel Kit - VKWB 1709 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-Z/C3)

Front Wheel Kit - VKWB 1708 Kit 2 Bearings (6300)

Bajaj Auto – Major
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 15151066 6300 2

Rear Wheel - 6301-Z/C3 2

Bearing Kit (Rear Wheel) - VKWB 1709 Kit 2 Bearings (6301-Z/C3)

Bearing Kit (Front Wheel) - VKWB 1708 Kit 2 Bearings (6300) & 1 Oil Seal

Bajaj Auto – Rave
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Right Side 39 1148 20 6300-2Z/C3 1

Front Wheel Left Side 39 1004 20 6200-2RS1/C3 1

Rear Wheel Brake Drum (Right 
Side)

30-15-1060 6301-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 
(Sprocket Side)

39-10-0520 6201-Z/C3 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 30-10-1192 6004/C3 1

Crank Shaft 15101011 6204/C3 2

Cluster Gear 15-10-1018 6005 1

Output Shaft 10-1701-11 6203 1

Transmission 1170111 6203 2

Main Shaft 1170111 6203 1

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1904 Kit 2 Bearings (6204/C3)



71

Mopeds

Bajaj Auto – Spirit
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 14-1510-33 6200 2

Crank Shaft 39-1268-20 6203/C3 2

Cluster Gear 06-1010-09 613963/C3 1

Clutch 14-1510-33 6200 1

Transmission 1170111 6203 2

Main Shaft 1170111 6203 1

Output Shaft 1170111 6203 1

Front Wheel - VKWB  1711 Kit 2 Bearings (6200)

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1905 kit 2 Bearings (6203/C3)

Bajaj Auto – Sunny
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 14-1510-33 6200 2

Crank Shaft 39-1268-20 6203/C3 2

Cluster Gear 06-1010-09 613963/C3 1

Engine Sprocket (Output Shaft) 1170111 6203 1

Front Wheel - VKWB  1711 Kit 2 Bearings (6200)

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1905 kit 2 Bearings (6203/C3)

Bajaj Auto – Sunny Zip
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 14-1510-33 6200 2

Crank Shaft 39-1268-20 6203/C3 2

Cluster Gear 06-1010-09 613963/C3 1

Engine Sprocket (Output Shaft) 1170111 6203 1

Front Wheel - VKWB  1711 Kit 2 Bearings (6200)

Bajaj Auto – Kristal
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Shaft 39186420 6304/HN3CNLVB133 1

Cam Shaft 39172420 6002 2
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Hero Motor Corp – Pleasure
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Trasmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Crank Case 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Crank Case 96100-62020-00 6202 1

Crank Case 91004-KTP-901 6203 1

Steering Column VKWY  63003 Kit 4 Steering Races, 1/4" Steel Balls (7 
nos) and Steel Balls 5/32' (22 nos)

CVT Roller Kit VKWC 3201 Kit Set of 6 Roller

Bajaj Auto – Wave
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Cam Shaft 39268420 6002-Z/C3 1

Transmission 24100308 6204-2Z 2

Cam Shaft 39254220 6302-RS1/C3 1

Body Balancer 39218620 6303N/D8 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62003 Kit

Bajaj Auto – Kristal (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Cam Shaft 39268420 6002-Z/C3 1

Cam Shaft 39268320 6003 C3 D8 1

Transmission 59200034 6201/C3 1

Transmission 59200036 6203 HN3 C3 1

Clutch 39240320 628/D8 1

Crank Shaft 59200032 6204ZHN3C3 1

Wheel - 6200-2RS1/C3 1

Wheel - 6300/2RS1/C3 1

Crank Shaft 59200036 6203/HN3C3 1

Balancer Body 59200036 6203/HN3C3 1

Transmission 39268320 6003/C3D8 1

Transmission/ Crank Shaft/ 
Balancer Body

59200036 6203/HN3C3VC4862

Crankshaft - 6204-Z/HN3C3 Deep Groove Ball Bearing 

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62003 Kit
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Hero Motors – Puch
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 1ZA 104 6201-Z 2 -

Crank Shaft 1ZA 153 6203/C3 2 Till December, 1995

Cluster Gear 1ZA 106 6202 1 From January, 1996

Rear Wheel 1ZA 104 6201-Z 2 -

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6027 Kit

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1905 Kit 2 Bearings (6203/C3)

Hero Motors – Winner
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 1ZA 104 6201-Z 2

Crank Shaft 1ZA 150 6204/C4 2

Engine Mounting Axle Sleeve 1ZA 151 6003-2RS1 2

Drive Shaft Right 1ZA 152 6200/C3 1

Drive Shaft Left 1ZA 153 6203/C3 1

Intermediate Gear Shaft 1ZA 152 6200/C3 1

Driven Shaft (Rear Wheel) 1ZA 154 6203-2RS1 1

Hero Motors – Shakti
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 1ZA 104 6201-Z 2 -

Crank Shaft 1ZA 153 6203/C3 2 Till December, 1995

Cluster Gear 1ZA 106 6202 1 From January, 1996

Rear Wheel 1ZA 104 6201-Z 2 -

Hero Motors – Sport
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 1ZA 104 6201-Z 2 -

Crank Shaft 1ZA 153 6203/C3 2 Till December, 1995

Cluster Gear 1ZA 106 6202 1 From January, 1996

Rear Wheel 1ZA 104 6201-Z 2 -

Crank Shaft VKWM  1905 Kit 2 Bearings (6203/C3)
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Hero Motors – Turbo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 1ZA 104 6201-Z 2 -

Crank Shaft 1ZA 153 6203/C3 2 Till December, 1995

Cluster Gear 1ZA 106 6202 1 From January, 1996

Rear Wheel 1ZA 104 6201-Z 2 -

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1905 Kit 2 Bearings (6203/C3)

Hero Motors – Ankur
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 230111010400 6200-Z 2

Crank Shaft 230151001700 6203/C3 1

Crank Shaft 230151001600 6204/C3 1

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 2301510200 6201-Z 2

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1905 Kit 2 Bearings (6203/C3)

Hero Motors – Pacer/Gizmo/Panther
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 230111010400 6200-Z 2

Crank Shaft 230151001700 6203/C3 1

Crank Shaft 230151001600 6204/C3 1

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 2301510200 6201-Z 2

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1905 Kit 2 Bearings (6203/C3)

Honda – Activa
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 91005KTN900 6201-RS1 2

Crank Case 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Crank Case 96100-62020-00 6202 1

Crank Shaft 91001-GCC-000 6205Z 1

Crank Shaft 91002-GCC-000 6007 1

Transmission 91009-GW3-980 6004 1

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1
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Honda – Activa (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 96100-63010-00 6301 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 64000 Kit 4 Steering Races +19 Steel Balls 
(1/4") & 26 Steel Balls (5/32")

Crank Case -  BB1 4702 A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 

Front Wheel - VKWB 1920 Kit Bearing Kit ( 2 Nos. 6201RS1)

Cam Shaft - 6000/C3D8VGO43 For New Activa

Crankshaft - VKWM 1942 Kit 2 Bearings ( 6205Z+6007)

CVT Roller Kit - VKWC 3101 Kit  Activa 17.5 Gm ( 2009- 2013 )

CVT Roller Kit - VKWC 3102 Kit Old Activa (Before 2009 ) 11 Gm

Honda – Dio
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 91005KTN900 6201-RS1 2

Crank Case 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Crank Case 96100-62020-00 6202 1

Crank Shaft 91001-GCC-000 6205Z 1

Camshaft - 61902/C3 1

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Transmission 96100-63010-00 6301 1

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 64000 Kit 4 Steering Races+19 Steel Balls 
(1/4") & 26 Steel Balls (5/32")

Crank Case -  BB1 4702 A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 

Front Wheel - VKWB 1920 Kit Bearing Kit (2 Nos. 6201-RS1)

Honda – Eterno
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Shaft 96150-62053-10 6205-2RS1 1

Crank Shaft 91002-KRB-900 6305-RS1 1

Crank Shaft 91001-KRB-900 6305 1

Camshaft 91007-GB6-911 61905 1

Transmission 961406203010 6203RS1MTF7 1

Transmission 91015KEH910 6202-RS1 1
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Honda – Aviator
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 90912-KPL-9000 6201 2

Rear Wheel 91009-GW3-9802 6004 1

Drive Shaft 91004-GCC-0000 6203 1

Drive Shaft 96100-63010-00 6301 1

Final Shaft 96100-62020-00 6202 1

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Clutch Assembly 91006-GAZ-980 6901 1

Crankshaft 91001-GCC-0000 6205 Z 1

Crankshaft 91002-GCC-0000 6007 1

Camshaft 91014-KCW-8800 6002 1

Camshaft 91008-GCC-0002 61902-C3 1

Crankcase 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Crankcase 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Honda – Eterno (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 64000 Kit 4 Steering Races +19 Steel Balls 
(1/4") & 26 Steel Balls (5/32")

Crank Shaft - VKWM 1941 Kit Bearing Kit ( 6305 & 6305RS1)

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6053 Kit

Honda – KWPA (New Activa)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 90912-KPL-9000 6201 2

Rear Wheel 91008-GWP-9010-R2 6004 1

Drive Shaft 96100-6001-00 6001 1

Drive Shaft 96100-63010-00 6301 1

Final Shaft 91007-KWP-9010-R2 6202 1

Transmission 96100-62010-00 6201 1

Clutch Assembly 91004-KCW-8800 61902/C3 1

Crankshaft 91001-KWP-9010-R2 6205 Z 1

Crankshaft 91001-KWP-9010-R2 6007 1
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Honda – KWPA (New Activa) (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft 91104-KCW-8801 6204 1

Camshaft 91007-KWP-6000-R2 61904 1

Crankcase 91003-KWP-9010-R2 6201 1

CVT Roller Kit - VKWC 3101 Kit Activa 17.5 GRAM (2009- 2013 )

Kelvinator – Avanti
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 302-056-00 6201/C3 2

Crank Shaft 302-058-00 6203/C3 2

Main Shaft 302-058-00 6203/C3 1

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 302-056-00 6201/C3 2

Kelvinator – VIP
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 302-056-00 6201/C3 2

Crank Shaft 302-058-00 6203/C3 2

Main Shaft 302-058-00 6203/C3 1

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 302-056-00 6201/C3 2

Rear Wheel Sprocket 304-557-00 6004/C3 1

Kinetic Engineering – KH-100cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 90912-GE1-0030-HO 6201-Z 2 Till December, 1993

Front Wheel 90912-KG8-9700 6201-RS1 2 From January, 1994

Drive Shaft Left 91002-GMO-0030-HO 6201/C3 1

Output Shaft, Right Side 91014-KG8-9010-MIHO 6203 1

Output Shaft, Left Side 91028-GA7-0040-HO 6203-2RS1 1



78

Automotive Service List for Two Wheelers

Mopeds

Kinetic Engineering – KH-100cc DX
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 90912-GE1-0030-HO 6201-Z 2 Till December, 1993

Front Wheel 90912-KG8-9700 6201-RS1 2 From January, 1994

Drive Shaft Left 91002-GMO-0030-HO 6201/C3 1

Output Shaft, Right Side 91014-KG8-9010-MIHO 6203 1

Output Shaft, Left Side 91028-GA7-0040-HO 6203-2RS1 1

Kinetic Engineering – Marvel
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 90912-GE1-0030-HO 6201-Z 2 Till December, 1993

Front Wheel 90912-KG8-9700 6201-RS1 2 From January, 1994

Drive Shaft Left 91002-GMO-0030-HO 6201/C3 1

Output Shaft, Right Side 91014-KG8-9010-MIHO 6203 1

Output Shaft, Left Side 91028-GA7-0040-HO 6203-2RS1 1

Kinetic Engineering – Safari
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96612008 6201-2RS1 2

Crank Shaft 96620003 6204/C3 2

Rear Wheel 96612001 6301 2

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96620001 6004 1

Pinion Shaft Left 96612002 6201 1

Pinion Shaft Right 96615003 6202 1

Output Shaft 96615003 6202 1

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1904 Kit 2 Bearings (6204/C3)

Front Wheel - VKWB  1940 Kit 2 Bearings (6201-2RS1)

Rear Wheel - VKWB  1941 Kit 2 Bearings (6301)

Kinetic Engineering – Pride
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96612008 6201-2RS1 2

Rear Wheel 96617003 6203-2RS1 1
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Kinetic Engineering – Pride (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96617001 6203 1

Crank Shaft 96620003 6204/C3 2

Pinion Shaft Left 96612002 6201 1

Pinion Shaft Right 96615003 6202 1

Output Shaft 96615003 6202 1

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1904 Kit 2 Bearings (6204/C3)

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB  1940 Kit 2 Bearings (6201-2RS1)

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB  1941 Kit 2 Bearings (6301)

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1904 Kit 2 Bearings (6204/C3)

Kinetic Engineering – Spark
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 96612008 6201-2RS1 2

Rear Wheel 96612001 6301 2

Rear Wheel Sprocket 96620001 6004 1

Crank Shaft 96620003 6204/C3 2

Pinion Shaft Left 96612002 6201 1

Pinion Shaft Right 96615003 6202 1

Output Shaft 96615003 6202 1

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1904 Kit 2 Bearings (6204/C3)

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB  1940 Kit 2 Bearings (6201-2RS1)

Rear Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB  1941 Kit 2 Bearings (6201-2RS1)

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1904 Kit 2 Bearings (6204/C3)

Kinetic Engineering – Spirit
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Sprocket (Output Shaft) 10-1701-11 6203 1

Front Wheel - VKWB  1711 Kit 2 Bearings (6200)

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1905 Kit 2 Bearings (6203/C3)



80

Automotive Service List for Two Wheelers

Mopeds

Kinetic Engineering – Sym Flyte
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 90912 KG 9700 6201 2

Crank Shaft 91001- X06-0000-1K 6305 1

Crank Shaft 91001 H6b 3000 1K BB1-3572 A 1

Drive Shaft 96100 62044 00 6204 1

Main Shaft 96612001 6301 3

Rear Wheel Drum 45173550 6004 1

Kinetic Engineering – Blaze
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 90912 KG 9700 6201 RS 2

Crank Shaft 91001- X06-0000-1K 6305 1

Crank Shaft 34.173.73.0 6207 1

Cam Shaft - 6003 1

Main Shaft 96102 62030 00 6203 1

Counter Shaft 96612001 6301 1

Rear Wheel Drum 91001 H6b 3000 1K 6304 1

Kinetic Engineering – Nova 135 cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 90912-KG8-9700 6201 RS 2

Rear Wheel   9612001 6301 2

Crank Shaft 91005 KG8 9700 6205 2

Cam Shaft - R 96625001 61905 1

Cam Shaft - L 96615005 61902 1

Drive Shaft -R 96100-62044-00 6204 C4 1

Drive Shaft -L 96102-62013-00 6201 RS 1

Output Shaft 96102-62030-00 6203 1

Output Shaft 45173550 6004 1
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Kinetic Engineering – Nova 4S
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - R 90912KG 9700 6201 RS 1

Front Wheel - L 90912 KG 9700 6201 RS 1

Crank Shaft 91005 KG8 9700 6205 C3 2

Cam Shaft - R 96625001 61905 1

Cam Shaft -L 96615005 61902 1

Drive Shaft - R 96100 62044 00 6204 C4 1

Drive Shaft - L 96102 62013 00 6201 C3 1

Kinetic Engineering – Zing 80
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 90912 KG 9700 6201 RS 2

Rear Wheel 96612001 6301 2

Crank Shaft 96100 6204400 6204 C3 2

Crank Shaft 91005-K48-9700 6205 2

Output Shaft 96615003 6202 1

Chain Wheel 45173550 6004 1

Pinion Shaft - R 96615003 6202 1

Pinion Shaft - L 96102 62013 00 6201 1

M Cover to Final Shaft 96102 62030 00 6203 1

Kinetic Engineering – 100 CC, DX, KG8
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 90912-GE1-0030H0 6201 RS 2

Crank Shaft 910011-KG8N-9000 6205 2

Drive Shaft - R 91005-KGH8N-9000 6204 1

Drive Shaft - L 91031-KG8N-9000 6201 1

Output Shaft - R 91041-KG8N-9000 6203 1

Output Shaft -L 91208-GA7-0040 6203 1
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LML – Trendy
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 99220422300 6002-2RS1 2

Crank Shaft 99220121800 6203/C3 2

Clutch 99220121100 6201/C3 1

Rear Wheel 99220422700 6302-2RS1 1

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1905 Kit 2 Bearings (6203/C3)

TVS Motor Company – Astra
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 2

Rear Wheel Brake Drum (Right 
Side)

0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 
(Sprocket Side)

0339100 6201-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 0339480 6004/C3 2

Crank Shaft F200010 6303/C3 2 Till January, 1996

Crank Shaft 0339070 6204/C3 2 From February, 1996

Suzuki Motorcycles – Access 125
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Camshaft - R 09262-15040-000 6002 Z 1

Crankshaft - R 09262-25148-000 6205 1

Crankshaft - L 09262-35078-000 6007 1

Counter Shaft -R 08110-62030-000 6203 1

Drive Shaft - R 08110-62020-000 6202 1

Drive Shaft - L 08110-62040-000 6204 1

Idle Shaft 08113-60010-000 6001 C3 1

Idle Shaft 08113-60010-000 6201 C3 1

Axle Shaft - R 08130-62047-000 6204 1

Rear Wheel - L - 6301 C3 2

Rear Wheel - R - 6201 Z/C3 2

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 62101 Kit

CVT Roller Kit - VKWC 3401 Kit
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TVS Motor Company – Super Champ
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 2

Rear Wheel Brake Drum (Right 
Side)

0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 
(Sprocket Side)

0339100 6201-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 0339480 6004/C3 2

Crank Shaft F200010 6303/C3 2 Till January, 1996

Crank Shaft 0339070 6204/C3 2 From February, 1996

Drive Shaft F200030 6202/C3D8 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6004/C3)

Front Wheel - VKWB  1723 Kit 2 Bearings (6201/C3D8)

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1723 Kit 2 Bearings (6302/C3)

Cam Shaft - VKWM  1906 Kit 2 Bearings (6002-Z+6003)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67008 Kit

TVS Motor Company – Astra (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Drive Shaft F200030 6202/C3D8 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6004/C3)

Front Wheel - VKWB  1723 Kit 2 Bearings (6201/C3D8)

TVS Motor Company – TVS Pep
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel K3200770 6201-RS1/C3MTF9 1

Front & Rear Wheel 339100 6201-Z/C3MTF9 1

Drums Spocket 0339100 6201-Z/C3MTF9 1

Camshaft S1200120 6002-Z/C3 1

Crankshaft N2200390 6205D8VQ091 1

Wheel 0339100 6201-RS1/MTF9 1

Steering Cone Set - VKWY 67002 Kit Upper Race 2, Lower Race 2, 
Steel Balls 1/4" 19 nos, Steel 
Balls 3/16" 26 nos

CVT Roller Kit - VKWC 3301 Kit Set of 6 Rollers
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TVS Motor Company – TVS 50 XL
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 4206020000 6201/C3D8 2

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 4206020000 6201/C3D8 2

Rear Wheel Brake Drum (Right 
Side)

339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 1 From November, 1995

Crank Shaft 420601000 6302/C3MTF9 2 Till October, 1995

Crank Shaft 339070 6204/C3 2

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6302/C3)

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1723 Kit 2 Bearings (6302/C3)

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6043 Kit

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67008 Kit

TVS Motor Company – TVS XL Super
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 1

Front & Rear Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 3

Wheel 0339480 6004/C3 2

Drums Sprocket 339100 6201-Z/C3MTF9 1

Countershaft 0339070 6204/C3D8MTF2 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6004/C3)

Steering Column - VKWY 67008 Kit 4 Steering Races and 5/32" Steel 
Balls- 52 nos

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6043 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67008 Kit 4 Steering Races and 5/32" Steel 
Balls- 52 nos

TVS Motor Company – TVS XL CH
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front & Rear Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 3

TVS Motor Company – TVS Pep (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column - VKWY  67002 Kit Upper Steering Races- 2 Nos, 
Lower Steering Races- 2 Nos, 
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TVS Motor Company – TVS XL N
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front & Rear Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 3

Rear Wheel 1339520 6202-Z/C3MTF9 1

Front Wheel 0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 1

Transmission 0339070 6204/C3D8MTF2 2

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6043 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67008 Kit 4 Steering Races and 5/32" Steel 
Balls- 52 nos

Front Wheel - VKWB  1723 Kit 2 Bearings (6201/C3D8)

TVS Motor Company – TVS XLN HD
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front & Rear Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 3

Front Wheel 339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 1

Wheel 0339480 6004/C3 2

Drums Sprocket 339100 6201-Z/C3MTF9 1

Countershaft 0339070 6204/C3D8MTF2 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6004/C3)

TVS Motor Company – TVS 50XT
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 2

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 420602000 6201/C3D8 2

TVS Motor Company – TVS XL CH (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crankshaft 420601000 6302/C3MTF1 2

Wheel 0339480 6004/C3 2

Drums Sproket 0339100 6201-Z/C3MTF9 1

Front Wheel 0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 1

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6043 Kit Set of 4 Clutch Plates 

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67008 Kit 4 Steering Races and 5/32" Steel 
Balls- 52 nos
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TVS Motor Company – Scooty
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel N8110550 6200-RS1/C3MTF9 2

Output Shaft K200670 6004-2Z/C3 1

Drive Shaft F200030 6202/C3D8 2

Countershaft/ Transmission 0339070 6204/C3D8MTF2 2

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 
(Sprocket Size)

0339080 6200/C3MTF9 1

Wheel K3200980 6004-2RS1 1

Front Wheel - VKWB  1724 Kit 2 Bearings (6200-RS1/C3MTF9)

Steering Column - VKWY  67002 Kit Upper Steering Races- 2 Nos, 
Lower Steering Races- 2 Nos

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6984 Kit 2 Seals

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1723 Kit 6201/C3D8= 2 NOS

TVS Motor Company – TVS Champ
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 2

Crank Shaft 420601000 6302/C3MTF9 2 Till October, 1995

Crank Shaft 0339070 6204/C3 2

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 420602000 6201/C3D8 2

Rear Wheel Brake Drum (Right 
Side)

339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 1 From November, 1995

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6302/C3)

Steering Race Kit - VKWY 67008 Kit 4 Steering Races and 5/32" Steel 
Balls- 52 nos

Crank Shaft - VKWM  1723 Kit 2 Bearings (6302/C3)

TVS Motor Company – TVS 50XT (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Brake Drum (Right 
Side)

0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 1 From November, 1995

Crank Shaft 420601000 6302/C3MTF9 2 Till October, 1995

Crank Shaft 0339070 6204/C3 2

Engine Bearing Kit - VKWM 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6302/C3)
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TVS Motor Company – VMX
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 2

Rear Wheel Brake Drum (Right 
Side)

0339110 6301-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Brake Drum 
(Sprocket Side)

0339100 6201-Z/C3MTF9 1

Rear Wheel Sprocket 0339480 6004/C3 2

Crank Shaft F200010 6303/C3 2 Till January, 1996

Crank Shaft 0339070 6204/C3 2 From February, 1996

Drive Shaft F200030 6202/C3D8 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1722 Kit 2 Bearings (6004/C3)

Front Wheel - VKWB  1723 Kit 2 Bearings (6201/C3D8)

TVS Motor Company – Streak
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 420602000 6201/C3D8 2

Cylinder Block & Crank Shaft 
Assembly

N2200390 6205 1

Gear & Gear Case Assembly K3200370 6202 1

Gear & Gear Case Assembly K320040 6201 3

Gear & Gear Case Assembly K3200810 6004 2Z 1

Front Wheel Assembly 420602000 6201 C3 1

Front Wheel Assembly K3200770 6201 1

CVT Roller Kit VKWC 3301 Kit

Front Wheel - VKWB  1723 Kit 2 Bearings (6201/C3D8)

TVS Motor Company – Scooty (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

CVT Roller Kit - VKWC 3301 Kit

TVS Motor Company – Teenz Electric
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Bearing K3200400 6201 2

Rear Wheel Bearing K3200810 6004 2Z 1
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Atul Auto Limited – Cargo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - 6201 2

Rear Wheel Hub - 6208 2

Layshaft & Drop Gear - 6204 2

Steering Application - 30205 1

Atul Auto Limited – Passenger
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Drum  4004.4003.01 6303 2

Rear Drum  4004.5002.01 6206RS 2

Gear Housing 4002.2015.01 6205 1

R.C. Gear 4002.2015.01 6205 1

Gear Box Flange 5003.0033.01 6004 1

Gear Box Cover 4003.0078.01 6304 1

Differential Housing  4004.2035.01 6206 4

Differential Housing  4003.0078.01 6304 1

Differential Cage - 6207 2

Automobile Products of India – API 175cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 4144002 6302 2

Crank Shaft Magneto Side 19012031 6305/C3 1

Main Shaft 19030033 6004 1

Lay Shaft 15012015 6205 1

Fork 41030078 6304 1

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1781 Kit 2 Bearings ( 6302)

Automobile Products Of India – Lambretta
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 4104 4002 6302 2

Layshaft & Drop Gear 1501 2015 6205 1

Fork (Transmission Shaft)    410300780 6304 1
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Automobile Products Of India – Lambretta (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft 4103 0060 6004 1

Crank Shaft Clutch Side 19012031 6305 C3 1

Front Shaft 1401 0213 6203 3

Automobile Products Of India – API 501
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 125289 VKWB 1803 Kit

Front Wheel 30209 6302

Front Wheel - VKWB 1803 Kit 1 Needle Roller Bearing 

Starter Motor - VKEB 63001 Kit 1 Needle Roller Bearing 

Bajaj Auto – API 501
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 01100342 6204 1 -

Front Wheel 01101009 6301 1 -

Crank Shaft 03100338 1838001/C3 2 2 Stroke Model (Till Autgust, 
1996)

Crank Shaft 03 1003 38 1838001/C4 2 2 Stroke Model (From Septem-
ber, 1996)

Cluster Gear 06101009 613963/C3 1 -

Crank Shaft Bearing - 6305/C3 2 4 Stroke Model

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1902 Kit 4 Stroke Model - 2 Bearing 
(6305/C3)

Clutch Assembly 1650001 SIN Kit Thrust Plate

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft 1650002 SIN Kit Slider Block

Clutch Cover Assembly 1650003 SIN Kit Clutch Pivot

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft 1650002A SIN Kit Slider Block + Pin Kit

Front Wheel VKWB  1710 Kit 2 Bearings (6301+6204)

Rear Wheel VKWB  1730 Kit 2 Bearings (6206)
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Bajaj Auto – Delivery Van
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 01100342 6204 1 -

Front Wheel 01101009 6301 1 -

Crank Shaft 03100338 1838001/C3 2 2 Stroke Model (Till Autgust, 
1996)

Crank Shaft 39142820 1838001/C4 2 2 Stroke Model  
(From September, 1996)

Cluster Gear 06101009 613963/C3 1 -

Crank Shaft Bearing - 6305/C3 2 4 Stroke Model

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1902 Kit 4 Stroke Model - 2 Bearing 
(6305/C3)

Clutch Assembly - 1650001 SIN Kit Thrust Plate

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002 SIN Kit Slider Block

Clutch Cover Assembly - 1650003 SIN Kit Clutch Pivot

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002A SIN Kit Slider Block+Pin Kit

Front Wheel - VKWB  1710 Kit 2 Bearings (6301+6204)

Rear Wheel - VKWB  1730 Kit 2 Bearings (6206)

Rear Axle - VKWB 1801 Kit 1 Needle Roller Bearing

Bajaj Auto – Front Engine Auto Rickshaw
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 01100342 6204 1 -

Front Wheel 01101009 6301 1 -

Crank Shaft 03100338 1838001/C3 2 2 Stroke Model (Till Autgust, 
1996)

Crank Shaft 39142820 1838001/C4 2 2 Stroke Model  
(From September, 1996)

Cluster Gear 06101009 613963/C3 1 -

Crank Shaft Bearing 39132420 6305/C3 2 4 Stroke Model

Cluster Gear 01 1010 09 6301 1

Main Shaft 39121420 6004 1

Gear Housing 24130105 16007 2

Crank Shaft 39132420 6305C3 3

Cam Shaft 30151039 6302ZC3 1

Clutch Assembly - 1650001 SIN Kit Thrust Plate
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Bajaj Auto – Front Engine Auto Rickshaw (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002 SIN Kit Slider Block

Clutch Cover Assembly - 1650003 SIN Kit Clutch Pivot

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002A SIN Kit Slider Block+Pin Kit

Front Wheel - VKWB  1710 Kit 2 Bearings (6301+6204)

Rear Wheel - VKWB  1730 Kit 2 Bearings (6206)

Rear Axle - VKWB 1801 Kit 1 Needle Roller Bearing

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1902 Kit 4 Stroke Model - 2 Bearing 
(6305/C3)

Rear Axle 22 1704 38 VKWB 1802 Kit

Rear Axle 23 1710 19 VKWB 1801 Kit

Bajaj Auto – Rear Engine Auto Rickshaw 2S/4S
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 1100342 6204 2 2 Stroke 

Cam Shaft 39172420 6002 1 4 Stroke

Transmission 39121420 6004 1 4 Stroke & CNG

Transmission 1100342 6204 2 4 Stroke CNG & Diesel 3 nos. 

Wheel Application 39246520 6004-2RS1/C3MTF9 1 CNG & Diesel

Wheel Application 15101011 6204/C3 2 CNG & Diesel

Differential Gear Box 39251420 6007/C3 2 CNG & Diesel

Transmission 30151065 6202C2 2 CNG & Diesel

Cam Shaft 39222720 6203-Z 1 4 Stroke

Wheel Application 39255020 6204-2RS1/MTF7 1 4 Stroke

Wheel Application 39236220(39268820) 6201-2RS1/C3 1 4 Stroke CNG & Diesel 

Wheel Application AL171010 BB1-0234 2 CNG & Diesel

Cam Shaft 30151039 6302-Z/C3 1 4 Stroke

Wheel Application 39255020 6204-2RS1/C3MTF7 1 2 Stroke 

Transmission 24100308 6204-2Z 1 2 Stroke 

Wheel Application 39236220(39268820) 6301RSSC3 1 2 Stroke

Camshaft 39100220 6002 1 4 Stroke

Crank Shaft 39256120 6305/HN3CNP 2 4 Stroke

Crank Shaft 39256120 6305/HN3CNPD8 1 4 Stroke

Front Wheel 01 1010 09 6301 1 4 Stroke
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Bajaj Auto – Pick-up Van
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 01100342 6204 1 -

Front Wheel 01101009 6301 1 -

Crank Shaft 03100338 1838001/C3 2 2 Stroke Model (Till Autgust, 
1996)

Crank Shaft 39142820 1838001/C4 2 2 Stroke Model (From  
September, 1996)

Cluster Gear 06101009 613963/C3 1 -

Crank Shaft Bearing 39132420 6305/C3 2 4 Stroke Model

Crank Shaft Bearing Kit - VKWM 1902 Kit 4 Stroke Model - 2 Bearing 
(6305/C3)

Clutch Assembly - 1650001 SIN Kit Thrust Plate

Bajaj Auto – Rear Engine Auto Rickshaw 2S/4S (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel Application 01 1003 42 6204 1 4 Stroke

Rear Axle 22 1704 38 VKWB 1802 Kit

Rear Axle 23 1710 19 VKWB 1801 Kit

Rear Axle - VKWB 1802 Kit

Cluster Gear 06 1010 09 613963 C3 1 2 Stroke / 4 Stroke

Main Shaft 24100308 6204ZZ 1 2 Stroke

Main Shaft 30151039 6302ZC3 1 4 Stroke

Main Shaft 39121420 6004 1 4 Stroke

Crank Shaft 39132420 6305/C3 2 2 Stroke/ 4 stroke

Crank Shaft 03 1003 38 1838001C3 1 2 Stroke

Crank Shaft 03 1003 38 1838001C4 2 2 Stroke

Clutch Assembly - 1650001 SIN Kit Thrust Plate

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002 SIN Kit Slider Block

Clutch Cover Assembly - 1650003 SIN Kit Clutch Pivot

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002A SIN Kit Slider Block + Pin Kit

Front Wheel - VKWB  1710 Kit 2 Bearings (6301+6204)

Rear Wheel - VKWB  1713 Kit 2 Bearings (6204-2RS1/MTF7 + 
6201-2RS1/C3)

Trasmission - Bearing Kit - VKTC 0941 Kit 2 Bearings (6202/C3)

Rear Axle - VKWB 1801 1 1 Needle Roller Bearing
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Bajaj Auto – Pick-up Van (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002 SIN Kit Slider Block

Clutch Cover Assembly - 1650003 SIN Kit Clutch Pivot

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002A SIN Kit Slider Block+Pin Kit

Front Wheel - VKWB  1710 Kit 2 Bearings (6301+6204)

Rear Wheel - VKWB  1713 Kit 2 Bearings (6204-2RS1/MTF7 + 
6201-2RS1/C3)

Trasmission - Bearing Kit - VKTC 0941 Kit 2 Bearings (6202/C3)

Rear Axle - VKWB 1801 1 1 Needle Roller Bearing

Bajaj Auto – GC 1000
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 39255020 6204RSSC3 2

Rear Wheel 39246520 6004LLHC3 2

Rear Wheel 15101011 6204C3 1

Main Shaft 30151065 6202C2 2

Differential KPBB6007 6007

Clutch Assembly - 1650001 SIN Kit Thrust Plate

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002 SIN Kit Slider Block

Clutch Cover Assembly - 1650003 SIN Kit Clutch Pivot

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002A SIN Kit Slider Block+Pin Kit

Front Wheel - VKWB  1710 Kit 2 Bearings (6301+6204)

Rear Wheel - VKWB  1713 Kit 2 Bearings (6204-2RS1/MTF7 + 
6201-2RS1/C3)

Trasmission - Bearing Kit - VKTC 0941 Kit 2 Bearings (6202/C3)

Bajaj Auto – Diesel 3-Wheeler (Kubota)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel 01 1103 42 6204 2

Rear Wheel 15101011 6204C3 1

Rear Axle 22 1704 38  VKWB 1802 2

Rear Axle -  VKWB 1801 2

Main Shaft 30151065 6202C2 2
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Bajaj Auto – Diesel 3-Wheeler (Kubota) (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Crank Shaft 39132420 6305/C3 2

Differential System 24130105 16007 2

Wheel - VKWB 1713 Kit 2 Bearings (6204-2RS1/MTF7 + 
6201-2RS1/C3)

Trasmission - Bearing Kit - VKTC 0941 Kit 2 Bearings (6202/C3)

Clutch Plate Kit - VKWD 6012 Kit BAJAJ 3W D (Cork)

Clutch Plate Kit - VKWD 6015 Kit BAJAJ 3W D (Moulded)

Clutch Assembly - 1650001 SIN Kit Thrust Plate

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002 SIN Kit Slider Block

Clutch Cover Assembly - 1650003 SIN Kit Clutch Pivot

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002A SIN Kit Slider Block + Pin Kit

Rear Axle - VKWB 1801 1 1 Needle Roller Bearing

Electrotherm – Yo-Smart/Speed/Electron
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - 6202 1

Rear Wheel - 6004 1

Force Motors – Hanseat
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel A-0000-010-01-062 6207/C3 1

Front Wheel A-0000-010-01-082 6305/C3 1

Flywheel A-0000-240-10-112 6202 1

Main Shaft A-0000-010-01-102 6304/C3 1

Lay Shaft A-0000-010-01-062 6207 C3 1

Rear Wheel Inner A-0000-010-02-022 30206 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer A-0000-010-02-012 30205 J2/Q 2

Force Motors – Minidor
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel A-0000-010-02-022 30206 J2/Q 2

Flywheel B-00-803-250-03-15 6202-2Z 1
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Force Motors – Minidor (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Release B-00-803-250-04-
15-01

6202-2Z 1

Rear  Axle - Differential A-0000-220-15-062 30210 J2/Q 2

Axel Shaft B-00-837-981-00-01 6005-2RS1 2

Rear Wheel A-000-230-20-412 LM 603049/011 2

Rear Wheel (Inner)23021182/ 
23021192

LM603049/11 2

Rear Wheel (Outer)23021182  LM603049/11 2

Rear Wheel B008379810001 6005LLH 2

Rear Wheel A 0000 230 20 412 LM 603049/011 2

Main Shaft - 6305 N 1

Gear Box B008139810025  6304N 1

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002 SIN Slider Block

Clutch Cover Assembly - 1650003 SIN Clutch Pivot

Rear Wheel Propeller Shaft - 1650002A SIN Slider Block+Pin Kit

Alternator - VKEB 61002 Kit

Axle Shaft Bearing Kit - VKTC 0939 Kit

Gujarat Narmada Auto Ltd. – Girnar Leo 150/Narmda 150 Prince
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Drive Shaft (Left) 08120-62040-000 6204 1

Counter Shaft (Left) 08123-60020-000 6002 1

Drive Shaft (Right) 08110-62020-000 6202 1

Drive Shaft (Right) 08110-62040-000 6204 1

Kerela Automobiles Limited – Tusker
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Axle 410440020 6302 2

Rear Wheel 490120300 6006 4

Fork (Transmission Shaft)    410300780 6304 1

Gear Box 190300330 6004 1

Differential System 140102130 6203 3

Differential System 150120150 6205 3
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Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. – Champion
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel M31151S004 LM603049/10 4

Front Wheel 0703CEO660N 6206 2

Front Wheel M31149S003 30206 2

Gear Box M31134S002 6204RSS 2

Gear Box M31134S004  6303LLU 2 6303LLU- 6303 2Z

Gear Box M31134S019 6304N 1

Front Wheel Kit 503CA0471N VKWB 1803 Kit

Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. – Alfa
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 503CA0471N VKWB 1803 1

Main Housing 703DC0431N DB 22 28 12 P 1

Rear Wheel Hub 502CA0461N VKWB 1802 2

Cluster Gear 0703DCO471N 6302 1

Rear Wheel 0502CAO491N BB1- 0596 2

Gear Box 0703DCO501N 6204RSS 2

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6070 Kit

Piaggio Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. – Garuda
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Axle 882352001 VKWB 1802 3

Cluster Gear 88015420 6302 1

Front Wheel 880204717 6204Z 3

Main Shaft 880204729 6204ZZ 1

Differential 880356209 16007 1

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6065 Kit Ape/Garuda (Cork) 3W Segment

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6066 Kit Ape/Garuda (Moulded)  
3W Segment

Starter Motor - VKEB 63001 1 1 Needle Roller Bearing
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Piaggio Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. – APE - 501
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 125289 VKWB 1803 1

Rear Wheel Hub 128486 VKWB 1802 2

Cluster Gear 880154209 6302 1

Cluster Gear 30209 6302 1

Main Shaft P- 03 G 160322 6205 N 1

Main Shaft P- 03 G 160212 6305 N 1

Front Wheel 30209 6302 2

Front Wheel 880154209 6302 1

Rear Wheel  243303 BB1-0596 2

Input Shaft P- 03 G 160322 6205 N 1

Input Shaft P- 03 G 160212 6305 N 1

Differential 7066 16010 1

Pinion Shaft 880255209 98205 1

PTO E90303038 DL 28 20 1

Starter Motor F002G20576 VKEB 63001 1

Gear Box -  VKWM 2202 Kit 6307- 2RS1 NR/C3 - 2 NOS

Steering - VKWY 85000 Kit 1 Steering Cone Set Assembly

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6065 Kit Ape/Garuda (Cork) 3W Segment

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6066 Kit Ape/Garuda (Moulded)  
3W Segment

Piaggio Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. – APE - Truk/ Truk plus
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 661282 6302 2

Front Axle 880154209 6302 1

Rear Axle 243303 BB1 - 0596 2

Cluster Gear 880154209 6302 1

Main Shaft 880204729 6204ZZ 2

Front Axle -  BAH- 0013 D Kit Ball Hub Unit

Gear Box -  VKWM 2202 Kit 6307 - 2RS1 NR/C3 - 2 NOS

Steering - VKWY 85000 Kit 1 Steering Cone Set Assembly

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6065 Kit
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Piaggio Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. – APE - Truk/ Truk plus (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6066 Kit APE/GARUDA (Moulded) 3W 
Segment

Scooters India – 410 D
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 42044003 6303 2 -

Crank Shaft Clutch Side 19012031 6305/C3 1 In Model 410 P (Petrol Engine) 
Only

Transmission Shaft 41030078 6304 1 In Model 410 P (Petrol Engine) 
Only

Cluster Gear 19030033 6004 1 -

Lay Shaft 15012015 6205/C3 1 -

Bevel Pinion 42042005 6204/C3 1 -

Differential 42042035 6206-Z 2 -

Rear Wheel 42045002 6206 4 -

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1730 Kit 2 Bearing (6206-Z)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1731 Kit 2 Bearing (6303)

EOP Flange   53012005 6203 1

Scooters India – Electrical
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 42044003 6303 2

Transmission Shaft 41030078 6304 1

Cluster Gear 19030033 6004 1

Lay Shaft 15012015 6205/C3 1

Bevel Pinion 42042005 6204/C3 1

Differential 42042035 6206-Z 2

Rear Wheel 42045002 6206 4

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1730 Kit 2 Bearing (6206-Z)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1731 Kit 2 Bearing (6303)
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Scooters India – Gas
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 42044003 6303 2

Transmission Shaft 41030078 6304 1

Cluster Gear 19030033 6004 1

Lay Shaft 15012015 6205/C3 1

Bevel Pinion 42042005 6204/C3 1

Differential 42042035 6206-Z 2

Rear Wheel 42045002 6206 4

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1760 Kit 2 Bearing (6206-Z)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1761 Kit 2 Bearing (6203)

Scooters India – Vikram 750 D
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 42044003 6303 2

Transmission Shaft 41030078 6304 1

Cluster Gear 19030033 6004 1

Lay Shaft 15012015 6205/C3 1

Bevel Pinion 42042005 6204/C3 1

Differential 42042035 6206-Z 2

Rear Wheel 42045002 6206 4

Fork (Transmission Shaft)    4103 0078 6304 1

Fork (Transmission Shaft)    41030078 6004 1

Crankshaft (Clutch) 19012031 6305 C3

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1730 Kit 2 Bearings (6206-Z)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKWB 1731 Kit 2 Bearings (6203)

Sooraj Automobiles – Sitara 510
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Axle 1129 6304 4

Rear Axle 1128 6207 4

Gear Box 4428 6208-N 1

Gear Box 4429 6307 1

Clutch 6604 6203 1
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Sooraj Automobiles – Sitara 510 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential System 3308 LM48548/510 2

Differential System 3309 30204 1

Differential System 3310 30205 1

TVS – King
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Transmission G 2200310 16007/C3D8 2

Engine Transmission M 1200380 6002/C3H 1

Engine Transmission S 1200120 6003/C3D8 1

Engine Transmission S 1200120 6207/ C3D8 1

Rear Wheel G2200440 6004LLH C3 3

Counter Shaft G0339480 6004C3 1

Crank Shaft (Left) G2200760 6206C3 1 Single Row DGBB

Crank Shaft (Right) G2201130 6206C3 1 Single Row DGBB

Cam Shaft S1200120 6003C3 1 Single Row DGBB

Balancer S1200120 6003C3 1 Single Row DGBB

Lock Pin  G2081220 4.757 X 34.925 BR 1

Differential G2200310 16007 2

Lay Shaft 03 39480 6004C3 1

Crank Shaft - 6207/D8 1 Deep Groove Ball Bearing 

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6046 Kit King 2 Stroke

Clutch Plate Set - VKWD 6047 Kit King 4 Stroke



101



Automotive Service List for Three Wheelers

102



103

Note :  
 
This publication gives information regarding appropriate SKF products for various bearing applications in the majority of makes and 
models of motor vehicles. The manufacturer’s spare parts information is also given where such information has been provided to 
us. For certain bearing types SKF India could have either discontinued the production in India or such bearing types are made in its 
factories globally. Please check with your SKF automotive distributor or an SKF representative for more information.

The contents of this publication are copyright of the publisher and may not be re-produced (even extracts) unless permission is 
granted. Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this publication, but no liability can be 
accepted for any loss or damage whether direct, indirect or consequential arising out of the use of the information. 
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